e

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine W|th|put Funtion
kﬁ%ﬁ'&ﬁ & @%#4 9.53/ S

40033708

No.1430-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 7017 s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
Farentheses mean that the corresponding pzai't is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
Cotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

As 1o the parts with marks of "y¢"(consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=Y Y2 NZTHBICELT

1.

TR floRSHeA

1) 7k BIEO/A—Y Ty B L TSEERS I BREE%KL £,
REARR” REBEBYR N 2BBLTIESY,
2)"01 s R—YUTO" ZFE" ORPESWLTEE WY,

- HEHoOBTFE, BHRERL, 01, 25508, BE (BfiXx—bL) ERLET,
CHEHO () B AEREBELTVATFBRTHEIZ E2BKLET.

AFRAIR—TD — = — — — B, HBRTHI - 2BRLET,

CNARR=TD e GEREBE) . "O" (7Y 3 V) OB AL

FPREEEBLTRSILESEHLET.



WY ¢ A ER
O SLNANOINOD X0 TOULNOD ‘02
YRk yod)
BE Sttt SINENOANOD TANVA NOLLVHEO ‘61
YHBERE T
BB et e SLNINOANOD ANVLS CVANEL 81
(> ¥ %SSH'SHACTZ-SINY) WEl—L T
TQ oy (SSH'SHAOTZ—SIV LJIDXH) SLNINOJINOD DILVINNAN L1
B e i
67 IO SLNANOINOD TTAVL o1
(>¥%SSA'SHAOTZ~SINY) RIS (1 F ik
17 A (SSA'SHAOTZ-SIV LAADXA) SINANOJINOD WSINVHIIN Addd HLOTO ‘ST
(B{SSH'SHAOTZ~SINV) WIS (1 F e
gg e (SSH'SHAOTZ SNV MO SLNHANOJNOD WSINVHIIN ddd HLOTD ¥1
(2) WEA-X
Q7 e et ety e e n e @) SLNANOIINOD A—X €1
(1) ¥HA-X
TR T EEITCEEEEEEE - .- .. SEEE (D) SLNENOANOD A-X ‘21
W B B
T T ), SLNANOANOD dINVID QVANHL 11
¥EE (1 (8%
FEOEERNC e B SINANOINOD WSINVHOEN SENATILL CVANEL 01
HIE-LREYE - @ @
) S SILNENOJNOD NOISNAL AVITHL B ASVATIY NOISNAL 6
HWE 4
G * o SLNANOINOO WSINVHODN Hadlm ‘8
M
S SINANOANOD LAVHS SIAIMA T LLAHS L
WY LT A - i
TT e SLNANOJINOD WSINVHOAN HASSAYd TVANVIN B ALVId dHSSTYd 9
(2) WEF Y bk - ¥ b
6 " (2) SLNANOJINOD ITAVIMVA HISSTUd B WSINVHOIIN HASSTHd S
(1) WEFEY bkt - Yddrh
A (T) SINANOJINOD ATAVIIVA HASSHHYd 2 WSINVHDAN ddSSTud ¥
YEE -
PPN Frvv SINANOINOO 4VE ATAXAN B LAVHS NIV €
(2) WEFs - HEs
B e @) SLNANOINOO YHACO SNOANYTTIOSIN B HIVL 2
(1) WERs - s
| S (1) SLNENOJINOD HIAOD SNOINVTTIDSIN B TINVIL ‘T

DA =]
SLNIHLNOD



2L WIRING DIAGRAM ... . i i e e e et 37
BB

22.PEDAL COMPONENTS .........ooii e 39
A IVEIR

23. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........ ... .ottt 40
8RR

24. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt e 41

AT avEaE (1)

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ... ttnititiiet et i e e e 43
A7V avEfR (2)

26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...ttt e e i 45
AEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ettt 47

]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SHEL - ShEBEER (1)




PART MO,

400-28877
CK-3002001-B1
CK-3002000-03

FACE_COVER_CAP
SAFETY LABEL 12
ATTENTION LABEL

___________________________ DESCRIPTION _ v v 2 A4 _______Qy,
400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER 7 agAvAN -
SK-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 37 W6 L=12
400-26979 FACE_COVER AVTHN -
229-02506 FACE PLATE ARy YIgN
SM-4041055-5P SCREW a3 M4 L=10
4C0-24995 PRESSER_COVER FHAFIAN -
SK-4041055-SP SCREW | ATk M4 L=10
400-30828 THREAD_TAKE _UP_LEVER_COVER FIE VAN -
SH-4030855-8SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA° 327 H3 L=8
400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.I 2 A{FAMNI VA
SE-406T2Z55-SF SCREW M6 L=1Z FATR7T Ro L=12
262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE & A2{MYH
SK-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 37 M6 L=12
400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD GUIDE Ly M7 H
NK-6040000- SN NUT M4 ByRIIv M4
229-720508 ARW THREAD GUIDE A T-AIT7FA
SK-6040650-TP SCREW £33 M4 L=6
SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=38 b33y M4 L=8
B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A M 7v34B
SK-5040855-SN SCREW NAYY R
137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAL GUIJE™ B TV VAN B
SK-6040650-TP SCREW ! L3377 M4 L=6
TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG MLV
TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY
T4-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4
TA-Z050406-K0 RUBBER PLUG RALY
TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY

RYT BN -PREY
7k A h12
26 Iy Fa{y-A(31.5)

e 10 e 000 B0 e e s b bt e DD s e ot ot o] bt bt e b et et e e G ST e i e e b e e B B e DD e O

1G0-04109 GROURD WARK V2 &

400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT {MEVIFIL

262-60109 BTW_BASE {MENIYYE (1)

262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE {hokFavty (4 (1
35 262-60307 BTW BASE_SHAFT BTW_BASE_SHAFT (1)
36 762-6040% BTW_SHAFT_BASE BTW_SHAF]_BASE (@8]
37 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER {he%hA (1)
38 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL NS (L
38 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING EISEISA (0
40 262-60802 BTW BEARING_SPACER A TRV AN -3 (L
I3} I00-23865 BTW_SHAFT TET 7 (@8]
42 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 5120 (n
43 400-30829 BTW_LEVER {MIELAT - (1
44 262-61206 BTW_SPACER Fevy (D
45 262-61305 BTW_BEARING {hIET I8 TV (2)
36 26261503 BTW_WHEEL RUEBER EASESEiZalls 49
47 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING FRTYRAN R (1)
48 262-61701 BTW_SPRING D ETEVASZCSANDIAE (1)
49 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAY (@]
50 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef” 2hA7 4 (1)
51 WP-U450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y55 7 % 4.5K10X0.8 ¥
52 SK-5040655-SN SCREW MAYY R (D
53 SK-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MGy (1)
54 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 Ay M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
55 SH-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 £33y W4 L=11
55 T41- 13458 BOBBIN THREAD TERSTON ASH. TNEFFITY(S)
57 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. {MEPFIITE 9(IY3" ) n
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {N3-7¥5 (2)
59 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JAVYNIE - N 3 (1
60 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 4 ady I (1)
3 WS—BTTU3T0-SP NOT TT764-40 A7 FIN 11764-40 (@]
62 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {MEVEY (4
63 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FATI3Y M3X0.5 L=6
64 03 400-27971 HOTOR_COVER E-2hn -
65 03 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FA3Y M4 L=10
[ 03 100-06484 SAFETY PLATE COWPL, T T V59T
67 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE VR v U=h pIPIR A
68 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE TV v7 -

260-37309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TR v V-bhI9I{A

139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TV 7 U-R ENIN R

P5-0200062-KH
§5-4110715-8P
SH-4040855-SP
NS-6110310-SP
WP-0450801-5D

SPRING PIN 2X&
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW

NUT 11/64-40
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

X7V 7 X6

Far 3y 11/64-40 L=7
3y

nyAh7HYh 11/64-40
t7¥ % 4.5X10X0.8

SB-060T02T-SP
B1506-352-000

HTRGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2
TENSION SPRING RACK B

A 7377 D=6 H=10.2
eIA ) N AT B

CH-1001000-01

OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE

777 Fa9zay U IN b

CH-500100T-01
400-36110
SL-6084092-TN

NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nYRIFIN 3/16-28
WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L5 43 7.4X11.8X0.5
400-31336 FLAT BAG # Yxfhv7sm 1
TO0-325T11 THB_SENSOR CABLE_ASN. TRVEFT-7 7% T
101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {MVH F 1
SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 £537° W4 L=8 1
400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE NG VIVEN U AV 1
400-28835 BUSHING LM VIVEN YT 992 1
300- 24998 CRANK_ROD_COVER RIS T
SH-4040855-SP SCREN FA Y 4
400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7 IREY 18 1
SH-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2
400-29632 STOP SW ASM. {57 FAYAIFIL 1
ST-6040892-TN BOLT FH FIEIATTFE Y 7
400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ' 2-%7"Y-7B 1
CH-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEV-§v7 A{Ay (JUKIY3Y) 1
B1143-210-000 LABEL 10 FIY(5A 4 %
T
1
1

NOTE (iF &)

WEEE MARK TAEBEL S
GREASE JOINT B

BOLT
0l....FOR ST
02....FOR JE

03....ACCESSORIE PARTS

WEEE v-7 3A° % §
7 YzFa=arYE 7B
¥ b wERIAITHE M

STHA
JER
T8 &

[ N e I

P N N L L PN



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BEER - SMEEBAGR (2)




BE_F._N_O___NQ’IZE____P{U{I‘_NQ. _________ DES CRIPTI 0N _ 14 v__A_ M4 ~ Qry
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INT$A VMNYYY14 1
2 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhI7HE Ah M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |28 Y 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER XE-4hn° - 1
5 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 U 3% FAT 23V M4 L=8 5
[ 0z 00-25018 X WOVENENT TOWER COVER ASH- LSONEZ S T )
7 07 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT_LOWER_COVER_ASM hS2Z A 2
8 04 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM. X{b 99Tan -3% 73 1
9 03 400-36459 X_MOVEMENT UPPER_COVER_R_ASM XM 99TAN -3F I3 1

10 #12 400-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM XM 99THN -3% 73 1
T 0z 100-25021 "X HOVENENT UPPER CUVER L ASH. RIS TR Z W PR I
12 03 400-36461 X_MOVEMENT _UPPER_COVER_L_ASM X{R 99TAN -a 973 1
13 #12 400-38555 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM X{R 99Tan - 173 1
14 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL X1 9an -b-p 4
15 PS-0150042~K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7 9V vy 1.5X 4 4
T8 SE-T0Z0870-TF SCREW ¥7357 WA L=8 L)
17 08 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4b o0 - 1
18 08 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y35 {an - 1
19 08 SK-1040870-TP SCREW #7337 M4 L=8 2
20 04 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER A298 4N - 2
7T 07 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER KIVE AN - Z
22 SK-1040870-TP SCRER #5337 M4 L=8 4
23 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F-7"h 3 Aty 2
24 HX-0032600-0N DOME PLUG V-4 50 1
25 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND YIRYN Y 3
75 0T AX=0UT5000-0D CABLE CLIP T-T W 79I 7
27 02 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP Y7 797 5
28 02 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CL1P y-7 17997 2
29 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 % 2T 4
30 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER YY) M AT R¥T 2
31 HX=00T5000-0K CABLE CLIP 5T VT I
32 S¥-6040602~TP SCREW M4 L=6 oA77H5 b H4X0.7 L=6 2
33 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IIRYN VN 5
34 04 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥V YR 150 3
35 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASM. BN -(I3) 1
36 312-6280T1 PIN TV INITIF T Y T
37 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B HEN -AFIN R(B) 1
38 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AEHN -FHIn 3(A) 1
39 SK-5040855-SN SCREW NAVN Y 1
40 05 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 413 A 6
(3 09 400-423679 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORI COVER INECT R AE I 1
42 06 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NAEFY Thn - 1
43 #I1 400-38568 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NAEFY Fhn - 1
44 05 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B NAEFY ahn -$4IB 2
45 10 D1113-D10-DOD COVER SUPPORT NARFY ThN -$HT 2
1% 05 SE-4051055-5P SCREW FAFT Z
47 05 S¥-6450610-TP SCREW v333y* M4X0.5 L=6 4
48 10 S¥-6450610-TP SCREW t733y° M4X0.5 L=6 6
49 09 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI B 3 b AYN M4 4
50 10 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LY 02 b A M4 6
51 0 SE-Z0B1Z55-SP SCREW NG L=TZ FRFT WG =12 z
52 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASK. PN -3 1

ki 400-~26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ vhn - [€))]
54 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT 5 YN -7zhb Y]
55 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA 23" ®AZ M4X0.7 L=6 2
56 Z{0-U6835 UTL TANK ASK. FIREVTTS T
57 SK-6040650-TP SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1
58 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH §29I0 47" 7" 992 2
58 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASM. M7 TV VAL9FIR 1
60 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE TVE VLA 2 4 (1
[ Z36-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARE I TRIFTT [§Y)
62 400-06497 SAFETY SW_ARM_SHAFT T VA IFYT YTV Y (D
63 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TVX VA 3FRN IN 3 (1)
64 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TvY VAL yF MR (1
65 SK-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fa' 33y M2 L=12 (1)
56 EA-O500B0T-00 CARLE BARD JTEYN IR [$2)
67 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM, TVE vafyFa-h I3 (N
68 SK-4050855-SP SCREW I3y M5 L=8 1
69 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INT$A V23 1
70 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% IN 23 M4 L=8 3
7T HX-0033900-T0 STUD ¥V UN -7 3
72 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ FTF0YRITHE A 3
73 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R% P23 M4 L=8 12
74 03 4G0-36465 FEED_COVER AN Jhn - 1
75 03 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY A opn =25 1
76 03 SK-BU40502-TP SCREW ¥4 L=5 UJR77F% Wk M4X0.T L=6 2
77 03 400-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE 1} 9N ~27144 2
78 03 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 YAbFa3Y" M3X0.5 L=3.5 4
79 # 400-09290 HINGE STUD KZF 9yVIe Y 2
80 * SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA3Y M6 L=6 4
81 07 E&-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIYIR VR 150 7
82 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-Z3-b' (23) 1
83 SH~5040855-SN SCREW NAYN R 1
84 08 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥723 M4X0.7 L=8 4
85 03 SH-1040801-SP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 ¥5239° M4X0.7 L=8 6
86 05 (0-75015 COVER_SUFPURT_A MAEFY FhN ~FFIA pA

NOTE (3D

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....EXCEPT AMS-21DEHS,ESS
03....FOR AMS-210E-1510
04....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
05....ACCESSORIE PARTS

AMS-210EHS,ESSA
AMS-210EHS ,ESS% & <
AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLA
g s

06....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510)

07....FOR AMS-210E-}510,AMS-210E-2206

08....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510

09....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL)

10, .. ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-1510,ANS-210E-2206)
11., .. ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206)

12....FOR AMS-210E-2206

% 5 (AMS-210E-1510 /)
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206/8
AMS-210E-1510% 8 <

B & (ASM-210EHS ESS, EHL,ESLA)

318 & (ASM-210E-1510, ANS- 210E-2206 §)
i J& & (ASM-210E-2206 /)
AMS-210E-2206/8



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
B - StEEBELR




REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . SRS S A Qty |
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy Iy 79y 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 9 IN IV h 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING : oy ¥y r9x 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH A ASM. DA AU PRV 1
4 SB-1200017-00 BEARING N2 )
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH B_ASM. YYURINAT TVYT T 9Ya)3 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT 999 7 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT ASM. JITAA{T3 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT SIT{Z )
1T 00-10424 COUNTER_WETGHT_SCRFW & SRIERASE YA m
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW B JYT{ZAPAZS" B QY]
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C YI7T{Z{ A" C Q)]
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW D YIT{Z{PAZS D (D
15 WP-(820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 v59 9% 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
5 Z00-31136 CRANK ROD_ALT ASH. L I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AYVRAEIDIT AN (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 pAEY D=6.7 L=6 (D
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 FAtY D=6.7 L=6 (1)
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT PLATE J5vrayh 74 (1)
71 SH-1030601-SP SCREW B3 L=6 ¥535° M31=6 (€))
22 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIA0N - R AT-B (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR AA793 (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER 793 v b % (n
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E} 2h47 8 (D
76 SH-8480652-TP SCREW TAF W6X0.75 L=6 (@)
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 v513 M6 L=4.5 (1
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NNVl s 54 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING wy Iy o9y 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING oy 9y onk 2
31 0T~ SB-3070002-0C BEARING my Iy 597 2
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING . auy Iy vy 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. FYNVITYI VAFAMIT-I3 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2
35 SH-8480652-TP SCREW pAZY" M6X0.75 L=6 3
kI Z00-10437 CRANK_BATANCER ASH. NSV T
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER N Iv3- (D
38 400-10439 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE N IVE-b AR (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX PLATE_SCREW N 5Y3-FARY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR 33 £-4 1
41 SL-6052692-TN BOLT STV LV \
43 236-04309 COUPLING 97 W 1
43 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 }A%Y" M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY 7Eh7° =Y 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL I7VEYIITA B 1
15 BI2T3-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT b2 VAR I
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 2770y Y 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AZ IIANPARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING 293740 % 1
50 400-06515 GEAR A FIP7 -J-¥ ¥ A 1
51 SH-8040310-58 SCREW W2 L=3 FAET p)
52 400-06516 GEAR B FEbT -U-% ¥ B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 pAZY 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL ASM. FISEZAMVZAS AV 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL MF I 1
56 q00-10342 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_WETAL NF TIRRER T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE BAR MIF 1
58 B1411-552-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MK -2 % 93 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AIF DR % V{0 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE 4 ME Y b7V A 1
61 U5~ 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD GUTDE H NF T VF_TIE7 I
52 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP N UITARAEYY T 1
63y SM-8030412-TP SCREW PAXY" M3 L=4 1
54 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. YyIFYL VY 1
55 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP LEVER ASM. FUL VI3 (1)
56 Z00-06531 THRFAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER TV [@Y)
57 B1308-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE y{b3F 779y (
58 SB-1080022-00 BEARING oy 9y o9y (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING awp VY ooy (1
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD ASM. NF H25vIUYh 23 (n
71 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_KOD N 9777709 (N
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING awy Iy ny (1
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH MIF 92FYU9N 7 v (0
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP CRANK T VISV (1
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK | MF 97597 (1
76 BT303-552-000 LEFT SCREW 12 FA [@Y)
77 409-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FIC VITVIY Y 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 FA3Y" M6 L=16 2
9% 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AJ DPX5 #14 1
80 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 AY DPX17 #18 1
Bl 07 WMC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 100 MI3LT00 T
82 ¢ 03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 £110 MY SY3355 110 1
NOTE (35 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRE

02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HiERE(STHD

03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HiEBR(JERD)

04....TYPE § SH &k

05....TYPE H HiL Bk

06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHR(STAD

07....TYPE S(FOR JE) St (JER)



4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

R WA BER (1)

RRZ -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ __ __. SR S S Qy
1 400-25431 BUSHING 2 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SHAFT FryIagh 9y g 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER LINK D HA$Iv4D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM E L RS VAo 1
5 SN-8060612-TP SCREW N6 L=6 FXFy W6 L=6 I
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK YTy Yy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING NUT SR L RS VPRI 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 eI p 3 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=7.4 1

11 300-25478 ECCENTRIC CAN FIRFINGTIHA I

12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY M6 L=6 2

13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD FhtyThAny 1

14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE HIAFTHAVEY {4 1

15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A MR ATTIVY A 1

15 0 BI636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B A NIV B T

17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING N AT TYYY 1

18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING SN A ATV 1

19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE A TIVY 1 2

20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch* & pAY 2

21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FX%y D=7.5L=3.5 I

22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. RVAVEAC VU 1

23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EYANEAL VoY (1)

24 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 0Y477+39° M6 L=14 (1)

25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch* AbAY 2

76 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING SHAFT PN 19595 7 T

27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER BN % 1

28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK A FHAFIAFEAYYIA 1

29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B FHAFIIFEAVYIB 1

30 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $533° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

31 200-30620 TNTERHEDIATE PRESSER LINK B FHIAFIIVIE I

32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NIF - Y I8 Yysey 1

33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFANYY 73 1

34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 v3y" D=8 H=3.75 1

35 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE_WASHER TSIV F 058 7 5 I

37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v2y" D=10 H=3.25 1

38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 y3y" D=8 H=4 1

39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET APTE 94 % 1

40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FAAITYVIF 295414 1

a7 S5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=9 I

42 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWEEY 11/64-40 L=18 1

43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING HIAFTIEREN 1

44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASH. EVALEVASE PSS IV 1

45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR S ESEVATE DN (n

75 TT0-71701 NUT TIT 7a9%y 35 Tob §))

47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_BAR HIAIIE Y 1

48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING HAFIN 3 1

49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHASITVIE ¥ 1

50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FAIA 1

51 SN-7751160-TP SCREW WSy N3.5 L=10.5 I

52 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IYHITHE b 2

53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD 2k P - 1

54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ES¥ B 3 Ih Avh M4 2

55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FHARITEY” an 3B 1

56 Z00-25432 TENSTON_SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW FHAFIN 3B 3h7 I

57 N¥-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 ny473#7h M5X0.8 3v2 1

58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE VR ERoINEL! 1

59 400-25424 COLLAR IE N 3 1

60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCRER 2 vy D=10 H=3.25 1

61 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW F vy D=8 §=3.25 1

62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=T H=3.25 1

63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=6.45 1

64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2

65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A 373" A 1

&6 0T 400-306729 SLIDE_BLOCK B 37T B I

67 01  400-30630 SLIDE BLOCK_C $73° %C 1

68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK_C Ht¥yvIC i

NOTE (22) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B IR 5



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
X - R AAEREE (2)




NOTE

PART NO,

_______________________________ DESCRIPTION __________t_ v _*_ 4 _______fGuy_
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A AY7° 7ehhA 1
2 400-30626 FACE FELT B AV7° TENNB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C 2Y7° 7INC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT AY7" TENNBHYT . 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C 7R MARY” C 1
§ 400-32493 FELT SCREW AB XV TIMNABI Y 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER VARIABLE SHAFT FHASIANY T 4 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A3B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM FITHAY 9T 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW ! MAZY M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800971-TP _ THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 25AMh5—- D=8 W=9 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING aup vy roy 1

14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b5% % 8.5X18X1.6 1

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR FIAYITY OV o% 7 2

16 SM-8060612-TP _ SCREW M6 L=6 F455° M6 L=6 7

17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING FHABIE-2HY T YV 1

18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2

20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhtyre-4 1

71 SM-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 IYRITFE W 7

22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYHITFE W 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER MOTOR BRACKET FIRBIE-HT Fr9) 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK FHABIANY DY S 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2° vy D=8 H=3.25 1

76 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING ST 705 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT FIryITs v ) 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER §.5X12.5X0.3 FIH 4% 7 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 25897 D=8 W=8 1

30 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZYT M5 L=4 2

3 400-25016 LIFTING CAN FIAFIT T AA I

32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAFY M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM IV 1

34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EN AhAY 7 1

RT3 400-25030 LIFTING LINK FHAFITT V7 |

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FIATT S HATAUT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v34 # % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER b3% A 3 5.2X15X2: 1

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 3y D=8 H=3.75 1

3| B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 7V FI-es v 7 1

42 262-26001 WASHER INEDIVIY F° 3 1

43 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK FIRYLTI N 3hY 1

45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYHI7HE Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1

7Y 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN N X I

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE L P-M Y13 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR V2 a8a%; 1

49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATI3Y° ¥AX M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIeUN Vi 1

51 SH-G6040602-TP _ SCREW M4 L=6 | BRI 7FF Wk MAX0.7 L=6 )

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b3¥ B % 4

- 10 -



6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A - Yo a7 IR

15~17

- 11 ~



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION_ _ _______. [ 2 T ary _
1 01  400-24645 ARM A A¥$r 95 A 1
2 61 400-24646 ARM B A3 95 B 1
3 01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK AFIVYIYYYY 1
4 01  SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ y3y D=8 H=3.4 1
5 01  BI502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE A¥L{% 1
5 0T BI5Z5-2T0-D00 PRESSER SHAFT LT 7 I
7 01  400-23626 PIN AVEr ey 1
8 03  B1520-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET AFL{2y-h 1
9 04 400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A¥I{ay-b 1

10 %06  D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET AFLLAY-p 1

TT 03 BI53T-2T0-000 PRESSER PLATE FITTTNG SHEET TR FR 71 I

12 04  400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING SEET ALl ARy Feo3-b 1
13 #06  D1531-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AT 8Ly FrIy-b 1
14 01  B1516-210-D00 SCREW TRy 9y 1
15 02 400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE AYI{% 1

16 04~ 400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE AR I

17 *¥06  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE iz 1

18 01  SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 4

19 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AT M5 L=4 1

20 91  S¥-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 1

71 95 SW-6051002-TP SCREW W5X0. 8 L=10 W97 7F% WF W5X0.8 L=10 i

22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR PAVEASSE 1

23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE E-ANYIE 4 1

24 S¥-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oyhI7HE Wb 3

25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN -, T I A ey 2

76 0T 400-25000 PRESSER_LOWER LINK_& AILFy 7% 9997 I

27 01 400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER ADJUSTING LINK beas L NN EVRS 2T 1

28 01  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyho7HE A M6 L=12 1

29 01  WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 S50 1

30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT AL vy ) 1

37 DI~ 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. FXTVIT FATAVAT-TS T

32 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2

33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK LEAS TP L) 1

34 01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nIRITIE Wb 1

35 01  262-26209 SPRING 1MEVFY IHAEN N 1

36 0T 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER PEELCPRIN A i 3

37 01  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT AYIVVIY 7 1

38 01  229-31505 RUBBER WASHER AMFE U IYYT A 1

39 01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhs3yh MSX0.8 192 2

40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5" y3y D=8 H=3.2 1

I AD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TANEST 1

42 SL-4031291-SC SCRE® M3X12 FA I3 £AZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE AYITY R -1I9I4% 1

44 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 oIBITIE Ah 1

45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT ASM Ly4-2)yhr3 1

6 SH-E050552-TP SCREW FFy W5 L=5 7% 39% p)

47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING oy Yy vy 1

48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5Aa3y” M4X0.7 L=6 1

49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FAT XY M5 L=16 4

50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [0 3

51 01 400-24992 WANUAL _LOWER_PLATE SEEY S LU I

52 01  400-24993 MANUAL LOWER_LEVER Yz WA VN - 1

53 01 400-24994 MANUAL LOWER_LINK Yz WAV Vv 1

54 01  SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4" y3y D=8 H=3.25 2

55 0!  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW & y3y D=10 H=4 1

56 07 400-T0455 WIPER_CONNECTTNG LINK SHAFT AN —VITINIIY 7 T

57 01 4D0-24995 SPRING_HOOK N by 1

58 01 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA 3y M6 L=12 1

59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT ARV TIIY 1

60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 1

51 01 SD-080T006-TP SHOULDER SCREW DS HID IS ZESA T

62 01 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FTHEYIN 3B 1

63 01  E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW 3=Fa7AATATT 1

64 01 B1527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN AP AATE Y 1

65 01  SB-7160002-00 BEARING oy Iy vy 1

66 01 " BI515-210-D00 PIN TN C Y )

NOTE ()

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
04....FOR AMS-210E-1510
05....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
06....FOR AMS-210E-2206

- 12 -

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA

AMS-210EHS, ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS,ESS#% & <
AMS-210E-2206H



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

T EhREAR

- 18-



_____________________________ b -E__S_C_B_I_P_T_I_QN___________t___‘/-_z‘__f__-_-____Q.tv__
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT A7V s 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. AXTVIY IA5AMIT-73 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING Yy ook 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT YY) 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR VY I¥ ¥ 1
6 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 XY M6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NUT YEY I7HVh 1
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING Yy rox 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEYT IR YN TIVY AN -~ 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR METAL YEY 7HIYOARN 1

11 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2

12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM, h w73 1

13 400-06574 SHUTTLE vV (n

14 E1820-210-DO0  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A D 9% 2927710 bA (2)

15 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B I 3¥29273 710N B (1)

16 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FIH IAFIN % (2)

17 RE-0300000-X0  E-RING 3 Ej AhAY 3 (2)

18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL . Fhh IAFTTIIIIT Y (2)

19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER by.y s VIEUNESAN S 43 (1

20 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW ‘ ¢52y° M2 L=3.5 (2)

21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B IAYY 2970 0h §))

22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE AED v¥avaq4 (N

23 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FATIRY M3 L=4 (2)

24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy (2.8)

25 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7 (0.9)

26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING b VRS EY] (2)

27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW T 73R 1

28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT I xFantyy s 1

29 SM-6040650~TP  SCREW t3%Y° M4 L=6 1

30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING AEH IN 7YV pAY 2

31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL VY= p)

32 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP -7 % 2997 1

33 01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING oy vy vk 2

34 01 SB-3080010-0B  BEARING aogy vy vk 2

35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING oy vy r9x 2

36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING amy Yy rux 2

37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AXH IOUN % 1

38 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW ¢33y M2 L=3.5 2

39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh IAFIBIYIT Y 1

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH. b 34N 03 1

4] 03  400-14965 SHUTTLE (H) Fah I (7hnYaY) 1

42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-ar3 1

43 B1806-210-DO0  BOBBIN ey 1

44 E4-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVLNMS 2

45 400-06578 OIL_WICK PRESSER AN¥avay7 IvE Y 1

46 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW MAZY" M6 L=6 2

47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YAk 14 1

48 SH-6020250-TP  SCREW [ &7 A 2

49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE Y 1

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS
02....TYPE § StEkE
03....TYPE H HiL k&

- 14 —



8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A 73B%

1 400-30778 WIPER_ASM, 74N -23 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER v (D
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP VAN -¥yy7° (D
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER 4N -In - (N
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. YAN -4 493 (1)
[ 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID 2 [€)
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A Y4N -3 BA (N
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B Y4N -1 AB (D
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A V2O V27N (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN -8 VY hF- (1)
11 BZ130-2T10-D00 WIPER SPRING TN -~ ¥ M
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK B 94N -1v98 (D
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. YN Y ) 93 (@D)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW VAN =B8R VY (D)
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN IV AN I ) (1)
16 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR YIN =V Th7- @))
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Y V) 2P (1
18 HK-~0346400-08 PIN CONTACT v vavark (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7 UE VA{IF (N
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-AF vy 17-0.16 I (0.04)
71 AW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V Y7 34Ya-L .8
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIyL 9/64-40 (D
23 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 YAy 11/64-40 (N
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E#" 4pA7 2.5 (n
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4bA7 5 (1)
76 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW W4 L=4 IS5 m
217 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PR (N
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥ vy D=6.5 H=3.2 1)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA" 3%y M3X0.5 L=6 (0
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW b xRy (3)
3T WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ES¥ A ¥ 3.2K7X0.5 (€8]
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER T AYI{% (N
33 400-~37501 STOPPER_RUBBER APYAT =T A (N
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD TOP PZENEY S TAINE DS 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM YN =23y} Y4 1
36 SK-4040855-5P SCREW Fa 7 T
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Fa 337 M5 L=8 1
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L4 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 i
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ¥4 4 % 34 594 M5 1
41 B2T10-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TN =7 9% I
42 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A XY M5 L=8 2



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RP L - RAFER

&—49

®—23
22

24

@-48/ 4 |21

L g17

REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [T . aty _
1 400-32539 AT_SOLEXO1D ATYVI{b 1
2 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OY377+4 A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E# 4bA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYUAR ®h 90 3 1
5 4060-06617 AT_SQL_PIN ATIHMM BT Y 1
B 400- 10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATV AR AV 9 R A= T
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW PARY M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATV bI9H{R 1
9 SH-6040802-TN SCREW OYA77HE A M4X0.7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v5% 4 3 4.3X9X0.8 2
IT Z40-74070 AT DRIVE_LTNK(F)_ASK, FNVISEEMVEF VA T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATIb 9)Y9IRIIFVE { 1
13 SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 €33y M4 1=8 2
14 4060-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASK. ATIM 99v999003 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) ATIR 9YVI93my5v8 4 1
6 SY-6040802-TP ~SCREW W4 L=6 OYA777% A% NAX0.7 L=6 7
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIV 9IV295v3y 2
18 N¥-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyh7#vh M4 2
19 4060-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN 9IVEYFVRY ¥ 1 3 4

20 460-10490 AT_PIVOT BEARING ATIR 9IVI%598 79V)° 2
7T T00-10497 AT_JOIRT INVINEPE Y
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT2b 995 58 7YV 2
23 400-10489 ‘AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIOM 9IVIY7Yas b % 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT 995 7H9h 2
25 400-06622 AT_SKAP_PIN YINEY 2
78 0023997 AT_CONRECTTOR_BAR FNI2 ST ] T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. 5 A{F M aTYI3 1
28 229-25808 NUT 1hF29337% (L
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 13998 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT 1hfavyy g (1
3T 762- 18602 FIRST THREAD TENSTON SPRTVG T ATIFFaovn # 83
32 02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION 2_ASY. H LRSS 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_ 2 ASY. LR EXISEUM 7N 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1hasie v (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE 1hFanyy 4 [€))
I8 “400-T05TT DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP HSEVEETYS )
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_ SHAFT COLLAR 1haMAL viaerns- (D
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER _SPRING 1hFavyEIEN YN 3 (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER {MFayy¥stenis (1
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION [POST 1hFa93H 973 (1)
T Z00-TT359 POST_BASE_SCREW TAFa95F IR ATy M
42v¢ 02 400-29412 THREAD _TAKE-UP_SPRING_H RN 2 (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW 1MFa9v5e7 MY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT IRaMAL VEEIAT- M AT H (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE C_RING 1hF£3932bsn -CY Y9 (1)
6% U1 T75-2180% ) THREAT TAKE-UP SPRIVC TFRIRF [9Y)
47 54-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 bA%3" ¥6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 99 7chb i
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ h Rv% PN I3 M4 L=38 1
NOTE (3 32) 01....TYPE § Stk
02.,..TYPEH Hit B2

- 16 —



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

YT BELR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPT 1oN . | S A e A Qty _
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER CAM 150 HA 1
2 SM-8050592-TP  SCREW MAXYS M5 L=5 7% 3¥% 2
3 SK-1040870-TP  SCREW $313Y° M4 L=8 1
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A NI7YhAI0 A 1
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B NY79%Aan B 1
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NI7YHAI0 C 1
7 0l 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D N)79hAan D 1
8 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT MY pAany ) 1
9 NM-6040001~SP  NUT M4X0.7 uyhrFyh M4X0.7 132 1

10 400-06712 THREAD_TRIMMER LINK ASM. SN 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=8 H=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyh7F9h M5X0.8 132 1
13 400-23624 THREAD _TRIMMER SHAFT 1519y o3 1
14 S¥-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING_BAR TREILYIIF Y 1
16 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT A0V H-299} 1
17 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 A7+ b M4X0,7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LI % 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT" & 1
20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2%V tAR M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER SENSOR_B S AL EE] 1
22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myRITHE bk 2
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE ASM. IWEEVA 1
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H ASM. HYagny 143 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE WL (1)
26v¢ 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 AH (D
27 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTHr AN (1
28v% B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (D
29+ B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. N 9AX 5y Y (D
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ Vv2 @)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING STV (1
32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1250 by - (339) 43 (1)
33 S$S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LT3y 9/64-40 L=3. (1)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG M) Uy - (& 1) 7i (D)
35%% SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $3%3° 3/32-56 L=2. (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW. N AR VR (1)
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LI¥ b % (D)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1) b -7 (D
39 S$S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIbI3RY" 11/64-40 L=7 (D
40 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 ¥7%y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D POAZENED (h)
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KENIFE WASHER C M-AZ¥ I iC (D
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ2 ¥ 5 %A (D
44 01 B2423-280-008B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-A2 9% ¥ iB (D
NOTE (7%3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR &
02....TYPE H HitBg
03....TYPE S SRR

- 18 -



11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

Sl A BR

31

- 19 -



REF,NO_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _______ _ | S R aty |
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP A E 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LI b % 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP PLATE ASHM, 1NIH31473 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASHM. I3 143 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. AMIARIVI(I3) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v F % aF Avh M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0O E-RING E¥ AhAy 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" vy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE AMIHIN &2 A 1

10 400-06772 TC CAM_PLATE VIR 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING INIHIN % 1

12 400-06781 TC_BASE _COVER AMIHIN & LA - 1

13 SK-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 3%y M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH R 1MA3)9F R 1

15 0! 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R H {MH3)yFR_H 1

16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH F ISR 1

17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F H {53 )yFF H 1

18 SK-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT 2% M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM AMHIY afvhr3 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW IN¥5%y" M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t72y" M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASM. ARYHIID 9957 I3 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM A0S EVANR LS (N

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW SV LA PN (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK INIRILVIIY Y 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" Y3y D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT ¥y¥-20yb 1

29 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 OYAI7 4% Wb 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1MIh3E-4 1

31 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYHI7FHE Wb 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYHI7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 DUST GUARD AMIH3% ZME - 1

34 400-33190 SCREW M3 X 6 #A° 233 M3X0.5 L=6 (1

35 HD-0020400-0A4  SENSOR vy (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR % (D

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW {72 5 2

NOTE (%) 0l1....TYPEH HiL %%
02....TYPE S Sttkk

- 920 —



12. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—YBHK (1)

- 21 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ _______. | SR S S, Qty |
1 02  400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. -Y7-7 Mya 1
2 01  400-33144 X-Y TABLE ASM XY7-7" Wrya 1
3 #03  400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASH XY5-7° Myya v 1
4 02  400-30945 X_FIXED RACE Xa7{V-2 (2)
5 01 400-33145 X_FIXED RACE Xa54V-2 (2)
6 03 400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xa7{V-3 (2
7 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-24 4 (1)
8 04 D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE V=24 4 (1
9 02 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZbyne (2)

10 04  400-33153 X_STOPPER XZhyne - (2)

i1 02 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASH. X -vr -y 73 2

12 01  400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM X -Mr=y 03 (2)

13 #03  B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) ArFIVIVXE Y -3 43 (2)

14 400-30946 Y REMOVAL RACE Y1+ 9L-2 (N

15 5 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yar{L-A3% (1)

16 01 400-33146 Y FIXED RACE RIGHT Y7L -23% )

17 05 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YaF4L-zek y (1)

18 01  400-33147 Y _FIXED RACE_LEFT Yar{L-2ex ) (1)

19 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y¥ Ay -3 (2)

20 01  400-33148 Y_BALL GAUGE Y& A= (2)

21 05 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YARy N (27

22 01  B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Yahyne (1)

23 01  400-33149 Y _STOPPER YZpyAe - (1)

24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7° W3V - M (30)

25 01 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7"K3IVF - (36)

26 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIAITFE Wb (4)

27 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYAs7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

28 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY (2)

29 S¥-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XZhone bAZY (4)

30 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER S22 (2)

31 02  B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT XAV AT b 1

32 04 B2512-210-DOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) Vb=VEV).C EEVUAENE Y 1

33 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X7 avh 97 39 1

34 02  B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xty #RYyh 1

35 01 400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT X2y 4 1

36 403 400-38565 X_SENSOR_SLIT ey -2} 1

37 02  B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET X RhFIVYIIFINRA T FHYD 1

38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIRITTY N -3 ) 1

39 NM-5050001-SP NUT M5 nyho#Yh M5X0.8 132 1

40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SY IV 2oy 3

4] SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-8 UIAITIE A 2

42 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 YAITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 02 SM-6053502-TP BOLT oYAITIE A 1

44 04 SM-5052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 YT HE Ab 1

45 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAZY 1

46 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD VTS 2

47 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYAITFE b 4

48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER &4 4 A 4

49 02  SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYHITHE Mb 2

50 0% WP-0450801-SP WASHER (S 2

51 SH-6041402-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 mYAI7HE b M4 8

52 02 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (550 NP SEY MR S0 B 13 1

53 04 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

54 02 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER IN 15 5 1

55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) HrFavIvkat B 4 1

56 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET CEVIS AR 1

57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E} AMAT 6 1

NOTE (3 30) 01....FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510/8

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510

~ 99 _

AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-2206 8

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206 4

AMS-210E-1510% [k <



13. X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YB& (2)

- 23 -



REF.NO._ NOTE_  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . S S ary
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xi7)e-4 1
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR YA7E-4 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X AN I 44 1
4 01 400-36473 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET X Ah ¥ o4 1
5 *03 400-38563 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET X A4h ¥ 49z 1
6 400-30947 X_DRIVEN GEAR XIT ayh ung 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR AN VA ¢ 1
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 Y34 h % 4.3X9X0.8 2
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT XJM 997 1

10 400-30948 Y FEED SHAFT Y{h oy ) 1

11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT iy 1

12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT /M0 N 1

13 *03  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X3 ANy 1

14 400-25438 Y _REMOVAL BUSHING Y4N 93 AN 2

15 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{h 99 214 1

16 04  400-36476 Y _REMOVAL_SHAFT HOLDER YN 9 28 % 1

17 04 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 oyhI7IE A 1

18 04 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v74 h % 5.5X10X0.8 1

19 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3TN Iy 1

20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING . iy VLl 2

21 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 t73y M4 L=12 4

22 02 SM-6081562-TP SCREW M8 L=15 uyhI7HyE b M8 L=15 1

23 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY® M6 L=8 2

24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2

26 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY” M5X0.8 L=6 2

27 02 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrE Vb M6 L=10 2

28 04  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 DyhI7HE Vb M6 L=12 2

29 WpP-0450846-SP WASHER (472 )3 8

30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L7 F 2 8.2X14X0.5 1

31 400-25439 Y FEED_MOTOR EASE Y4 9e-2-p)Yr 14 1

32 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 Y% M4 L=12 4

33 SH-6042000-SP SCREW 737" M4 L=20 2

34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (473 0/ M 2

35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR ALY 1

36 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bAZY" M6 L=6 2

37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET Jh 9X7° Oy 1

38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbevd 1

38 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 Fa 39" AX M3 L=10 1

40 05 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-MYr14 1

41 #03  400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-pNIVr44 1

42 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Oyhr77% bb M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASH. VRV T 1

44 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT XY ¥AX M3 L=10 1

45 400-25013 Y SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Yev-pI25 14 1

46 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhI7IE Wb 2

47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVINNIN 1

NOTE (E%)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206
05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206

- 24 -

AMS-210E-1510/

AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-2206

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206 4

AMS-210F-2206% B& <



14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS~210EHS,ESS)
kD A% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)

- 25—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION . LR aty |
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET XIAIVE A 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT R VYA 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT LY oea ) 1
4 430-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT APV A9LY VI3 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT LVAEIRVASNUZ D) 1
6 490-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT YRR SAEYNVEES 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT VAN S UMAZ ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A71E° - 1
g 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AIAE =3 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME RIR¥LYbyY 1

11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y844 1

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIAFLZN V1474 1

13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING F¥IN % 2

14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT THIEN Y07 33% 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT FHIER TN kb4 ) 1

16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK 795 19y 1

17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER VYIZRIN 2

18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. TVBLRIXHIT AN VLAFYT 1

19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIRFIIN V4R 1

20 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) F3-¥% Wb kY 2

21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F PIIY ) 1

22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VAN MR A A 2

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANGT 73 1

24 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ej 4bA7 3 4

25 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 El 2bA7 3 2

26 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ep 4bAY 7 1

27 SB-7100005-00  BEARING hy AL 1

28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$71%>° M4X0.7 L=8 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIHITHE Wb Z

30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 TIA2T7HE Wb M6 L=10 2

31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT IIHTTHE Wb 2

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY* M5 L=4 2

33 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Farxy 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &7 Vi Z

35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW v73%¥ M4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7 H % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER |75 Al S 2

38 WFP-0651001-SC  WASHER s M 2

39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 33FIY9F ¢ h % C 1

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEV M 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyn777% Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1

— 26 -



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS)

k) BER (AMS-210EHS,ESS% <)

- 27 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION. ______ | S S ary |
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIXINA 4 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A AHIYV LA 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B A¥IYY 7L 4B 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y444 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AITFIIN VLATR 1
6 01  400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRANE 28" VI R$LN Y 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VAYRIIN 4
8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIFFITIAN VLRIF Fya 0 1
9 B25981-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOQOT COMPL.,LEFT FIRYLTIAN VLAVR V59T 9 1

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FQOT PLATE F/AFIIN Y44 1

11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE HIIVVE FIN 2

12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IV NIIFA o 1

13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT AIIIVE S ) 1

14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE A48 -4 4 1

15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IV Ry ety 2

16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT YIIY-F NIIFY ) i

17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER IIVT I g 1

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 0.4

19 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AT 73 2

20 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2

21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IVF 4

22 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Eb* 4bAy 3 4

23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 5 Ef 4hAY 5 2

24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING amy Iy vy 1

25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 ¥53%Y M4X0.7 L=8 2

26 SKM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UYH77 35 W M4X0.7 L=10 7

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyHr7HE Wb 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr7FE Vb M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ayhs7HE W M6 L=10 2

30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT DYHITHE Wb 2

31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X3 M%3* M5X0.8 L=8 1

32 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FaT Ry 4

33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW t53%y° M4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &2 54 2

35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 v5¥ H % 4.5X8X0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LIy b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER &4 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER &7 M 2

39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR % M4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R R M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyH77HE W M3X0.5 L=8 1

49 02 400-36477 LOWER PLATE JA1A 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME S RAN Y 1

44 03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE JA{4 1

45 %03  400-38587 FEEDING_FRAME Sy s e AN 1

NOTE (ik2d) 01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL, ESLH
02....FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510H
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206

- 28 -



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

Jl L B £

_ 29 -



REF. NO_ _NOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION. _________ | A A aty _
1 01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL., T¥y7yya v 1
2 03 400-38255 T-STAND COMPL ., (AIR TYPE) Ty 20973 9 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. VASS L R (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YIRYIIYT V(3% ) (n
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA Yfay (1)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP N EL X7 (4)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. YFsyT Y (1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASH. ,RIGHT YFahya (3% ) (n
9 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE IIXY I A4 (2)

11 01 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT FH 2IFIBIE AN (10)

12 02  SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sab S va Ua (12)

13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL, VASVEVIENE S TOU D! (1)

14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t3% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

15 01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE IR¥F 19§ all (2)

16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER §.6X15X1.4 N33 5 % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

17 01  111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXC AL (2)

18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE i V) (n

19 01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y (2)

20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3I{A FagrInt v (1)

21 01 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. NMENYT D) (1)

22 01 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyAzE Ak M6 L=12 (2)

23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 v3¥ b 3 6.7X13X1 (2)

24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR H % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

25 01 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 o9h7% Ah M8 L=20 (2)

26 0T WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% A % 8.7X18X1.6 (4

27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER & .6X15X1.4 N3 h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

28 01 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhrryh M8 (2)

29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" VXY AR (4)

30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 uyarIvh K12 32 (4)

31 01 SH-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT oyhsE hb (2)

32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (1)

33 04 BI1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER L AN SN M 507 o ) 2

34 04 SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 Uyh773% Wb M6 L=60 4

35 400-30949 TABLE F-7" 1

36 111-55108 DRAWER [T 1

37 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT £ 5 5 2

38 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.] L=16 YAE72Y° D=3.1 L=16 6

39 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EEE VAP - 1

40 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ay viy 4

41 04 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oyAsFyh M8 132 1

42 04 SM-6086002-TP SCREW oyhI7IE Wb 1

43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v5% B 2 8.5X22X1.8 1

44 04 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 777 93% 1

45 04 BS121-012-000 OIL CAN 77° ¢ Y 1

46 04 SK-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3, L=16 YAE72Y D=3.1 L=16 2

47 04 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (&5 2 M 4

48 04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uArFIe M6 132 8

49 04 BI111-210-D00 BED HINGE NN 2

NOTE ({:22) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSA
02....FOR AMS-Z210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210EHL ,ESL, AMS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206
03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESS#% & <
04....ACCESSORIE PARTS R &
- 30 -




17.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,}
7B (AMS—210EHS,ESS%&<)

INS))

1 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b5 5 % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 mIHrFIN M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAI NI 1
5 PC-0124050-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2ZAYAM-RRES TV 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. NN 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ ¥ RYXRIRITHE Vb 2
8 400-30950 SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE 7YY A YNIYIAA 1
9 400-30951 FILTER REGULATOR_ASM. TANAVE 2y -4 73 1

10 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5XC.8 L=10 FAT 22y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2

11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TR NIYr14 1

12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 1

— 31 -

¥ 20509078 Wb



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SRILTEERR

l
|
|
|
|
l o p—
l
|
|
|
E
|
1 4__ J:
|
|
|
|
5_._
| @ -
| ) e
| | -
| -
| -
|
|
L
REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. .
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M EFIVF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINERE IRIFTUN A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN VLA PNV (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASSVEE A, (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ¢33%Y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INIFE OTANID (2)
8 225-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1M478 U1 1 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 138795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h47% 9 (91) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMTE oY% 5 (1)
12 SHM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 3%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 1YA7FIN M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ME7% 7 (34) (D
15 225-31208 THREAD GUIDE FANY (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP h ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYRsFYS M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 . oyArFyh M16X1.5 192 (1)
19 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥ H % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 32 -



19. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BAE S 3 OVEIER

- 33 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. _ _ _ _____] DESCRIPTION _ ______ _._ SR S S aty _
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Iv4ne 34 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASK. N RREN VASR (n
3 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 3y %A% M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS YIHE ¥y AYLY-X (D
5 400-30694 REAR CASE U¥r-2 (1)
6 400-32714 PANEL SHEET » IR [€))
7 400-30695 HOLDER_PLATE A -7 -4 (D
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER IRA-Hn - (n
9 400-30697 S¥_COVER SMHn® - (1)

10 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT3Y° ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)

11 400-05697 PANEL STAND N IVARYR 1

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3 .8 L=2 YAEI2Y° D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 FAT I3y bAR M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY NIWI-T RI3 1

15 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y7Yeany y-§ 39200V 1

16 C¥-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL T VFIu -k 1

17 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUr ¥RrYIN A3 (A 1) 1

18 M9017-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM FYE V-7 M3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{y# 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY 17° yavBr3 1

21 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 2 (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (42 0 MV SEY 130 08 ' ] (1)

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NP H 3 8.2X15,4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 nyhsryh M8 2ya (2)

25 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 nyps7+HE Mk M8 L=40 (1)

26 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT X MIYTE b (2)

27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.] L=20 Y72y D=5.1 L=20 (2)

28 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY bavy A A ()

29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE Y ST (3)

30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 k1-2" (3.15A) (1)

31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE ZA (220/240V) VIR ea-% (D

32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 v1-3" 5A (D

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)AS YIIN b Yy r{4(B)73 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.] L=32 YVE235° D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE E ASSY N RVEZ3 1

36 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASS'Y LCDYYY 7tv73 n

37 409-30765 REAR CASE V¥ -2 (1)

38 400-30767 SM_COVER SHAn - (1)

39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IXA-HN - (1)

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ATy (1)

41 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCDHII4& @))]

42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° - (1)

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER PINES (5)

44 HX-0035400-0S SPACER CAN - (3)

45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 23 tAX M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

46 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FATI%Y° thx M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

47 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ R7% PN 237 M3 L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0 .3 b7 7 % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

49 409-33316 OPERATION_PANEL MAGNET A VOIN ZRATAIVY Y %) (2)

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD73 (1)

51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD Y397 427 U4 (1)

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL 49#N° 34 (1)

53 400-00134 TTP_H FELT JIMY vy (2)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT JIhbh¥ay (2)

55 409-00136 KEY SHEET I7{%~-} (1)

56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE Yagryr-7° (3)

57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yryy-h (1)

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE ASSY IP-40070VM-273 (1)

59 400-30764 FRONT CASE AV A (1)

60 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 173-pFyh (5)

61 400-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY N ZVENTVATR (D




20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

FIRw 7 A B%

X

\ 4/

)i 5
-y - (D ‘s
/- S C— o
“\\ ,./ W f
L= N
. & . &
& \ )
. 7
‘

- 35—



- 36 -

REF.NO_ _ NQIE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ L ary
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FYIVE 9O 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FUIVE 9IERITAN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FTUIVE 9O RIIWANT - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RI% FAT 2Ry M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b AV% ATy M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FTUIIE vIANYI I 1A 1
7 SL-6083092~-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXUTHITHE b 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7 93a 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U A% A 237 M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8XI.25 %747 M8 132 8

11 M4206-461-000  WASHER SERVES SN 4

12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAIN¥N ¥73 1

13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINFN v (D

14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK HAINFYZY (4 (2)

15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRYT bAZ M3 L=10 (6)

16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R9% FaT 2Ry M4 L=8 6

17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SBCxn* vI3 1

18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RI¥% Fa 2%y M4 L=8 10

19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T¥n" ¥93 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A% PN 3% M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00  STUD XN une =y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 T3V IxFvh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7/E-473 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD VAP M M 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ RYRFA 23 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 7777 %Iy M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINFN VPA(H 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h A% FaT2kY M4 L=8 5

28 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 yYa : 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-h PAAE 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaTaxyt tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y 7 Vrt VA=Y 3ps3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =YIY-TT 93y 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-h* P73 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}" S73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN3-}" P23 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-}* S/3 1

38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DA S AN 3

39 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AF¥h- (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2%-7 1

41 400-03458 MASK SEAL YATT-W 10



21. WIRING DIAGRAM
BRI

Ml wvs _ a )
] o
dz n_a _ — o
BUBS-2 Y4BT oLND <« = = b
—] MTZS o~ . s
I - >
ELND mm Mm_mzo ~
£-3WE 6-EAT $-4RE BE00S BEL ynp _W AR —
“lm_,izo LIND mﬂ”m_wzo i _ B
= ™ pm/_ [to)
. SIND LIND o~ - o~
c_o — d0%] [dvi o~ ~
- . N ) [ }
o o) oW z 3
- I‘mDH“ TE— &) -+ - gono [ o] | _ f HRUGY
TG i 42l
Lr gxy-arx e | o
00 IND n_wNH_HHﬁn_wN vEND [408] a8 ] T o) 1 0
< _| ) ZEND (B)LEND z| I 1 THE—
L aad Il_ yg'oxewm mwzo L _
dzt  gxite =
AT vyl | » M.o
. vs oxee 4raldeL | G il 4 I
- ey (IEEROL orno LT T oma LLL1] #ravetas
|||||| I ~
! ws-4T | vxn,m“In_m I__ < M
i [dga) zsnol =6y () r [
I - . , Geyewol || ( m ] _ | L6 YER
i I e = vs oxee 45 N L9No °¢ | M_VL o
- Gx41 —
e o oy 13 i 1 T4 el | 3 ssno 7] | T s
e L B ssom— (wosnal | | L o A_.. S8ND 4CABRNBY
¥ORP-4LT [ xgm "
on- Vre : | m_ o sxiLY < < 4CARDERY
! —r—(g)L¥Ha £ py | 40} @) —
@
" I BELNI sono |49 | T #rawywsy
¢-avay [ T { 19srseno masvgoed 5171 ) o~
~ (BYoyNo| " " | | (%) THMIM Eﬂ\ﬂq
- _ﬂ.qmw_ oy /i A R E8ND ArAYETYE
S-INTYH "HB¥ )
L 1@ 2eno moNHWHmmom__wzo -
nwu ’ EOND n.mCL_ S ) | 4<awsaga
[ BSWA
— g () =1 <t
F-26RA T er_:.:m:z Z9ND Tlrm _ ﬂﬂ ARAFENEX
0 4) - I LgND ~
Hald| d9 [ D
s-anEx [ _~||n_m B S X BYND ™ oy
I Lt Tarieno e w0 ©
b — yixesm M«& (32} g8ND 5 52
Abrany ] n_\»lm_ 1y T 401 : Ly ¥d
| L (B)6END Y| 1401 A5WE
™ — Bz 1y |dOE T ’ =
4| YHb SxUYER )T £ 88ND do1f f 3. %d
2 17 1 m— I _F|H_::~:B (B) 1540 _ = s
o~ 88HNO ve
BENIVA

—




REF, NO NOTE PART NO., DESCRIPTION 4

_________________________________________________________ L S S A
1 400-31449 HAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FityIe-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYV AN 1
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR X179x-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yi79%-% 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhrE-4 1
T 400-29630 THREAD HOLD ¥OTOR 1hh3E-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASH. 4N -3 1
9 01  400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. I7-Fa95{5-7" W3 1

10 01 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM, TUY N VFas{a-b /3 1

It 01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH. TAREL R 2 -2 93 1

12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N FREZR 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 dv4n b CP-20 1

14 400-31006 SM_CARD_SET AR=-PATT TRy b 1

15 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ¥n" v AJ3 1

16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR b 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-8-73 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{va-h" §73 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCAfya~p" P73 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n° v AJ3 1

21 06  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥n° v AJ3 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC a-}" P/3 1

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7783-0 73 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-b S73 1

25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{y¥ 1

26 04 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY TVINT VT va-h 3P 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y TIVYYTT vt va-h 1PI] 1

28 03  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥n va-p 1P220V73 1

29 07 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy" vy va-p 73 1

30 08 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. TV VE-7" MR 1

31 05  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE 795 vr-7" W3 1

32 03  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V TV V-7 R 100Vayss 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFayy{a-p 73 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 ~° & W2{YF/3 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK4TF29545-7" W)3 1

36 GPK-4T70010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RINZSP A VA 1

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INTEN Y73 1

38 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. Xeu#s-77 W3 1

39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Abev 1

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASM. Y{ev#s3 1

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE _ASM. AFITY 2 3-7 M3 I

42 HD-0005700-0A PHCTO SENSOR TAbevy 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1MA3LVEs3 1

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. 1h¥)EVEr-7" 73 1

45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT & 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASK. e VR{9Fa-§ I3 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE _ASM. FIAFIANSAV -7 WIS 1

48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Txbevy 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. : 177 TAYZ9FIR 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. S22 YRVl 7E) 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510/
02....FOR JE JER
03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — iR A
04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE 3M/BMEA
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE) BHHAEJE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE HiEA
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V) HHACL00V)
08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V) 3 A (200~220V)

- 38 —



22. PEDAL COMPONENTS
~RAOVEMR

1 01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM.
2 02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH.
3 02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM.
NOTE (&) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206

02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS,
AMS-210E-2206

- 39 —

PK78 " & AZ4V¥73 1
RIDZNE W/ 1
PRATFa9545 -7 W3 1

AMS-210EHS,ESS, AMS-210E-2206 /8
AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS~210E-2206
Rk <




23. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B G
P 2:3-29
) 4~7— |
| |
27 1025
9
s m %
OGO 2% 18—
8
l::%ﬂ:%) ‘o4 n
19 %
==
1‘1
23—
23 l/ )
= ==
REF NO__NOTE___ PARTNO. __ _____DESC RIPTION . | S A N A Qty _
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN Yoy 1
2 01  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7° IAFIIRIXBLT FYII3 2
3 08  400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM 7° GAFYIIIXILT FYII3 2
4vc 03  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
5yr 04  MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
(5 05 WC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 £100-2 134 #100-2 1
Ty 05  MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #1102 $Y3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL M 54n -(339) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7°F AN F(¥3-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL wYRrE - AN ¥ (¥a-) 1
T 100-39763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(I.5) W757% 51 —(1.5) T
12 01  B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S a4 #3 2
13 01  260-37903 CHAIN 730 1
14 07  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 IAFIY FIAYIARIN 2
15 07  SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Y33y M4 L=4 1
16 B9121-220-040 OILER (CONTAINING K0.Z OIL) 77 59 NO.2{) I
17 02  PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET AMH7* 5IFIH 1
18 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-2n vhe 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34n -(F19) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 b Z- RN - 1
71 BIT31-528-000 FELT 7V P9 I
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1}V F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 t539" M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b oA - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE YR - A Y (X 4) 1
76 05 CN-6001002-01 WEEE TNFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1V743-937 J- T
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG. | ALV 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE, b 34A (4 1) 1
29 ¥10  D2557-D10-DAD BLANK ASM. 7 IRFIIRIRILT 5YT 93 2
NOTE (i%5d) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

02... EXCEPT AMS-2

10EHS,ESS

03....TYPE S (FOR ST)
04....TYPE H (FOR ST)
05....TYPE S (FOR JE)
06....TYPE H (FOR JE)

07. .. _EXCEPT AMS-2
08....FOR AMS-210E.
09....FOR JE

10....FOR AMS-210E.

10EHL, ESL

~-1510

-2206

— 40 —

ANS-210EHS, ESSFH
AMS-210EHS , ESS % Bk <
SEEER(STH)
HEER(STH)
S{EBR(JER)

HiL 4R (JERD)
AMS-210EHL, ESL % & <
ANMS-210E-1510/

JEM

ANS-210E-2206



24.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

A7 a vERk (1)

22
£

A— )

1 o ;
o) (o

(o L7 ©w

56
82

63

A

~ 47 -



_______________________________________________________ LoV Ao o Qy |
1 GFU-01003040 SLIDE PLATE ASH. NFYATHIRREAAT V1403 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT NFIITVIY Y €)]
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC ‘ NYFYITIY (1)
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE MYFYITFEARIAAT 14 (D
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLINDER i I7YYvA (1)
5 GFU=01006000 TORN CYLINDER BRACKET RFVITIE 7 F5IF OO
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING TV IFVE Y 09y (N
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE NFVATHIRRE WIR A (0
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 437 4 n

10 $5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 €33y 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
1T 3S-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 Y53y 3/32-56 L=5.5 Q)]
12 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b33 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 $5-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 JAANYIFRY (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L59 ¥ % 2.5X6X0.5 Q)]
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE NYFYIIVE -F9Th (1)
15 BT-0400251-FB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLRVE-Z 70 1.3
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-x A (2)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ¥ y3y D=4.6 H=T ¢))]
19 01 GFU-01007000 SPRING NYFVITRIARIN 3 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER k7§ b % 1
21 GFU-0T004040 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ASK. RYFYATTVAFIAN JIR73 T
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE VEVEUMIN S SV LNRIFE (1)
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) YMHETY A (1)
24 D2552-21X-%00 WALKING FOOT (B) JMHI7Y B (1)
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT Ak Arr (2)

75 SS-5050610-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 $5737" 9/64-40 L=6 3]

27 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhLF3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)

28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1: v ¥ 3 3.7X7X1 (2)

29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 4" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYYAY 1
31 07 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR T I IR V¥ ab-4 I
32 01 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N-72zky 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASK FUy AT VIRIANR 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND MZATINNS 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E(MU12)SET ANMS-210E(MU12) 44497 tvt 1
35 q00-36524 HOLDER PLATE a9 YN 47 37144 (1)
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Yauy YN A7 IF 4RI @))]
38 400-35867 WIPER ASM. 74N -73 1
39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID VRO S AN (1)
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TN -Lyhy1a @)
4l Z00- 35866 WIPER BASE 2R SINSFLZL (@)
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE VR @)

43 B2107-210-000 WIPER 74N (0

44 400-36392 WIPER ARM 74N =97 (1)

45 SH-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 t7%" M3.5 L=6 (1)

15 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 3% ¥5X0.8 L=8 )]

47 $D-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y" D=7 H=4 (1)

48 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (D

49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 .35 H=3,2 4 vz D=6.35 H=3 .2 (1)

50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v59 7 % 3.7X8X1 (1)
3! WP-0561616-3C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ¥ F # 5.6X16X1.6 D
52 NK-6040003-SC NUT M4 uyhIIIL M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE HuvazIAC Y (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Huy 7° 5 €))]
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. JINHTLN ~Fadh{h-7" WI3 1
56 Z00-35692 NEEDLE COOLER A3N. AMS-2T0E=-V #7-5-7% T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. =N M-F-EYT Y (1)
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 237" £AZ M5X0.8 L=10 (1)
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b (A Nl VAN BV (1)
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -hF V¥ Ay (N
51 Z00-35323 SOLENOTD VALVE CONRECTER ASN F YUY N VIRJAIS (SO
62 PX-~5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (1)
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 0 0.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WLAvE-2 70 (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP N AR (3)
6 03~ 400-35693 AIR UNIT &SK. ANS-ZTOELT-%7h T
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE PSRN DL INE ¢ N
68 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ARMIITE R (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW LY 1-4ThEF €))]
70 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Ly (n
71 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7° (0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR ASM. TAMVE 2L -8 93 (D
73 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 23" tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 740 NIy (N
75 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 8 3230950% M (n
76 WP-GBTI602-3E WASHER 8.7X18XT.6 ¥ ¥ ¥ 8.7X18X1.6 @3]
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ' ayhIFye M8 @))
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM F YUY AT yFagh{a-h 43 (D
79 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE AS) I7-Faph{y-7" M3 (¢))
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MET FIFIR (1)
31 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND E RV TN )]
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NZAIN (1)
83 02  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-722%Y 1

NOTE (3X3) 01....FOR TYPE § N
02....FOR TYPE H Hf: &2

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

- 42 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESS/H



25.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

AT avEE (2)

- 43 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION. _________ . %_v _* 4 _______Qy._
1 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FhA¥IB 1
2 B1601-210-D0OC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FhA¥zC 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E }IA$IE 1
4 B1601-210-DOF-4 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FhAYIF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASHM., A FIA IAYIANYT 1
5 T4T-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,C T8 VAYICHIT T
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D Fh IAYIDFYT Y 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIAYIINIIT TY0% ¥ T 1
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRFTINIIT SUE ¥ Y 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7YY AINIIT VIR ¥ Y 1
TT 200-35609 FEEDING FRAME BLANK R T IV BINITT 5973F ¥ F T
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L VAN VAN I VI it 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANE IRBT Fv(EF ¥ TY) 1
14 B2556-210-DOB LOWER PLATE BLANK JAAT v (¥ ¥ ) 1
15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. AV RV 1
16 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE VRTINS BALELE] (M

17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER |LOWER PLATE DeyMYIIA(4 (N

18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE PeyMyIvIfa (N

19 B2588-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER DeyMYIIA - (D

20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE ~ TLIAVNF-7" (D

71 B2646-215-000 TAPE VEVEYE=vA M

22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A /ALY V¥ 4 A (n

23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. Py hAYraz 11473 1

24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Meybr¥raz {42 (1

25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN VACIPASE L] (2)

75 01 B2585-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP 2SH. TV FFLITTIRIFITIT TS I

27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASY. {I4AFIFYLTIZN V4403 (1)

28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE 193 FIAYLTIIN V44 (1

29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 544" vk (N

30 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)

31 B5030-206-000 SET PLATE A2 AN m

32 161-08300 NUT B FI9%YIIH B (N

33 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ek 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIN A A % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)

76 BZ595-210-DA0 SLTDER ASK. ZL R (@)

37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 544" (1)

38 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FIH Y AYT AN Y (4)

39 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE YR85 7" 14 (1)

40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER VY92 257 b - (2)

4T 07 B2586-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM. X VXFIINTRIF 5T IR T

42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT FIHYLTIAN V4A3¥ 73 (1)

43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE FIHPLTIAN V42 (1)

44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 AYTIVASAR B (1)

45 B5038-206-000 SET SC ) SC (1)

15 B5039-7206-000 SET PLATE ¥ TR [@9)

47 161-08300 NUT B FIVLYFIYH B (N

48 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ I % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER P3N 3Y 4 % 4.3X8X0.2 (D

51 B2586-210-DEA SCIDING PLATE ASM., LEFT EVESEROVINRECIZ VN (@Y)

52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE FIXFYLTIZN V44 (1)

53 B2588-210-D00 SL1DER HOLDING 28 YA TIDAFAA Y (1)

54 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC (N

55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE ¥yh7° b=} (N

55 I61-08300 NUT'B FITLITIT B [€9)

57 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y% 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER F3° 4% F % 4.3X8X0.2 (1

60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 28" VHIInZIA A 3¥° I3 (1)

61 B25965-2T0-D00 SLIDER 25 THFIIAAE [@9)

62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 277V y (3)

53 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 280 VAYIIVATLA A Y3 (N

64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 28 yA¥IIVAF{4" (1)

65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 27V ey (3)

66 B2597-210-D00 CLANMP PLATE L3597 1% e8]

67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER INTT ISV LN - (2)

68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IAVVAVIA 4 1

69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IR 2

NOTE (7E&)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR A¥S-210EHL, ESL

- 44 -

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer
When previous
not
In

to the

parts(Obsoleted part)an
interchangeable with each other:

this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)

corresponding Rev.No.

d new parts(Added parts)are

can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place vour orders.
TEEME, #%Rev. No . METEB{FAL,
BaNEREFALVERENGAE, ABINESETH, THXTEET,
40033708
No.1430-[02] - ‘Rev.MNo.
*A:Added partsENfA/D:0bsoleted partsBlBRRR/E:ErratumirF
4 Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev .PagelRef. Parts No. A
No. | & [No. @ & * MNo., | B No. W £
Al 0 4 10{400-38553
Al 0 4 13/400-38555
A 0 4 431400-38568
D G1 4 79|1400-36780 A 0z 4 791400-05290
D| 01 4 80|SD-0800327-TP Al 02 4 80 |SM-8060612-TP
D| 01 6 171400-12112
D| 01 6 183/400-06542
D| 01 6 19|1400-11468
D | 01 6 201400-16126
D| 01 6 211400-08340
D| 01 8 22 SB-3370001-0A
D} 01 6 23 |SB-3370001-0B
D| 01 6 24 |SB-3370001-0C
D 01 6 25|18B-3370001-0D
D| 01 6 26 |SB-3370001-0E
D| 01 6 271400-30830
D} 01 6 34,400-06541
D| 01 6 36{400-30939
D| 01 6 80,400-08339
D| 01 8 64400-31164
A 2 12 10/D1520-D10-D0D
Al 02 12 13{D1531-D10-D0D
A ¢ 12 17,400-38558
D| 01 18 3/400-12132
D| 01 22 12/400-30946
D| 01 22 291400-29626
D| 01 22 301400-29627
Dj 01 22 33[400-23623
DI 01 22 341400-36473
D{ 01 22 36|1400-30947
D| 01 22 37|B2526-210-D00C
D| 01 22 38 |WP-0430801-S¢C
D| 01 22 391400-25437
D| 01 22 421400-30948
D| 01 22 43|1400-33181
D | 01 22 441400-36475

— 45 -




Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No,
No, | E |No, o & * No. [ B |No. @ &

D| 01 22| 48[400-25438

D| 01 22| 48|400-33042

D| 01 22| 49|400-36476

D| 01 22| 50|{SM-6051802-TFP

D| 01 22| 51|WP-0550800-SP

Dy 01 22| 54|SB-4080001-00

D| 01 22| 57|SK-6041200-SP

D| 01 22| 60|SM-6081562-TFP

D| 01 22] 62|SM-8060812-TFP

D| 01 22| 63|{SM-8060602-TFP

D| 01 22| 64 |SM-8060812-TFP

D| 01 22| 70|{SH-8050612-TP

D| 01 22| 72|SM-9061050-TP

D| 01 22| 73 |SM-6061202-TP

D| 01 22| 74 |WP-0450846-SP

D| 01 22| 75|WP-0820526-5D

D| 01 22| 78|400-25439

D| 01 22 79|SM-6041200-SP

Dl 01 22| 80|SM-6042000-SP

D| 01 22| 81 |WP-0450846-SP

D01 | 22| 82|B2526-210-D00

D| 01 22| 83|SM-8060602-TFP

D| 01 22| 87|B2513-210-D00-A

D| 01 22| B89 |HD-0005700-0A

D01 22| 90({SL-4031081-SC

D| 01 22| 91|{B4004-210-D0O0

D 01 22| 92|SKH-6040602-TFP

Bl 01 22| 93(400-32505

D| 01 22| 94|SL-4031081-SC

D| 01 22| 95|400-25013

D| 01 22| 96 |SM-6040802-TP

D| 01 22| 87 {EA-9500B01-00
A| 02 22 3/400-38561
Al 02 22 61400-38562
Al 02 22| 13|B2508-210-DAB
A| 02 22| 36|400-38565
Aj 02 24 ALL PARTS-%2 £
Al 02 28| 44|D2552-D10-DOD
Al 02 28| 45[400-38567

D| Ot 30| 33,400-09290

D | Of1 30| 34!SM-8060612-TFP

D| 01 30| 47|B8112-552-000

D01 30| 48|SL-6084092-TN

D| 01 31 5|PC-0124060-00 Al 02 31 5|PC-0124050-00
Al 02 40| 29|D2557-D10-DAD

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 735
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE BN BE H N 5% X0 S% 2N
A1230-500-000-A 6 48 | B2424-210-000 18 28 | B4150-210-DA0 42 55 | GFU-01006000 42 6
A3906-010-000 34 52 | B2426-210-00A 18 26 | B4303-210-000 42 7 | GFU-01007000 42 19
A3950-010-0A0 34 51 | B2426-210-00B 18 27 | B4306-220-000 42 15 | GPF-060600A0 30 21
B2502-210-D00-A 22 7 | B4314-210-000 42 8 | GPF-06080000 30 20
BME-03200000 34 15 | B2505-210-D00 22 33 | B5038-206-000 44 30 | GPK-470010AB 38 36
BT-0400251-EB 28 18 | B2507-210-D00 22 9 | B5038-206-000 44 45 | GPK-470010AB 39 2
BT-0400251-EB 42 16 | B2508-210-DAB 22 13 | B5038-206-000 44 54 | G5126-172-000 28 17
BT-0400251-EB 42 63 | B2508-210-DA0 22 11 | B5039-206-000 44 31
BT-0400251-EB 42 64 | B2509-210-DO0 22 54 | B5039-206-000 44 46 | HA-0005900-00 15 19
BT-0600401-EB 31 3 | B2512-210-DOA 22 32 | B5039-206-000 44 55 | HA-0042500-00 34 19
BT-0600401-EB 42 71 | B2512-210-D00-A 22 31 | B5115-210-000 44 40 | HA-0042500-00 38 25
BI111-210-D00 30 49 | B2513-210-D00-A 24 37 | B5115-210-000 44 67 | HD-0005700-0A 10 48
B1115-210-D00 30 33 | B2514-210-D00-A 22 56 | B8101-210-AAB 30 3 | HD-0005700-0A 12 4l
BI116-210-D00 4 40 | B2520-210-DOA 22 15 | B8105-210-AAA 30 7 | HD-0005700-0A 24 38
B1123-210-000 4 17 | B2520-210-DOB 22 17 | B8133-019-000 40 12 | HD-0005700-0A 38 39
B1124-210-000 4 18 | B2521-210-D00 22 19 | B8150-210-000 30 29 | HD-0005700-0A 38 42
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2522-210-D00 22 21 | B8153-771-000 30 18 | HD-0005700-0A 38 48
B1131-528-000 40 21 | B2522-210-D00 22 22 | B8202-205-000 30 44 | HD-0020400-0A 20 35
B1143-210-000 2 94 | B2526-210-D00 24 7 | B8267-180-000 4 23 | HD-0020400-0B 20 36
B1144-210-000 6 45 | B2526-210-D00 24 35 | B9101-490-000 40 24 | HD-0022300-00 18 19
B1181-210-D00 4 14 | B2527-210-000 22 24 | BY113-012-000 40 9 | HD-0022300-00 38 45
B1212-210-D00 6 44 | B2527-210-000 22 25 | B9121-012-000 30 45 | HF-0013031-5S 34 30
B1213-210-D00 6 46 | B2530-210-D00 22 37 | B9121-220-0A0 40 16 | HF-0013050-P0 34 32
B1405-210-000 6 60 | B2532-210-D00 22 55 | B9140-372-000 40 10 | HF-0030002-00 34 31
B1408-180-000 8 32 | B2535-210-000 44 68 | B9141-372-000 40 25 | HK-0188000-20 42 54
B1411-552-0A0 6 58 | B2551-210-DA0-A 26 18 HK-0346100-20 15 17
B1414-555-000 6 59 | B2552-210-D00 26 11 | CM-1001000-01 ~ 2 95 | HK-0346400-0B 15 18
B1502-210-D00 12 5 | B2552-210-DO0 28 4 | CM-3001004-01 34 17 | HM-0004800-10 36 24
B1506-352-000 2 77 | B2556-210-DOA 44 13 | CM-3002000-03 2 30 | HP-0002002-00 42 53
B1515-210-D00 12 66 | B2556-210-DOB 44 14 | CM-3002001-B1 2 29 | HW-2003900-00 15 20
B1516-210-D00 12 14 | B2557-210-DA0 40 2 | CM-3004006-01 34 16 | HW-5000700-00 15 21
B1519-026-00G 22 46 | B2557-280-00C 26 39 | CM-5001000-01 2 93 | HX-0015000-0C 4 25
B1520-210-D00-A 12 8 | B2560-372-000 44 25 | CH-6001001-01 2 96 | HX-0015000-0D 4 26
B1525-210-D00 12 6 | B2567-210-DO0 28 12 | CM-6001002-01 40 26 | HX-0015000-0D 4 27
B1527-581-000-A 12 64 | B2572-229-000 44 20 | CQ-2000000-00 14 24 | HX-0015000-0D 14 32
B1531-210-D00 12 11 | B2579-210-D0C-A 26 8 | CQ-3030000-00 8 3 | HX-0015000-0F 4 28
B1601-210-DOB-A 44 1 | B2581-210-D00 26 14 | CS-079073A-8H 8 33 | HX-0015000-0H 4 29
B1601-210-DOC-A 44 2 | B2582-210-DO0 26 15 | CS-079073A-SH 26 23 | HX-0015000-0K 4 31
B1601-210-DOE 44 3 | B2583-210-DO0 26 13 | CS-O79073A-SH 28 19 | HX-0018800-0D 36 8
BI601-210-DOF-A 44 4 | B2585-210-DA0 44 27 | CS-0800881-TP 10 29 | HX-0023300-00 28 7
BI1611-210-00A 8 48 | B2585-210-DB0 44 26 | CS-0800971-TP 10 11 | HX-0023300-00 42 65
B1626-555-000 26 20 | B2585-210-D00 44 28 HX-0032600-0N 4 24
B1634-210-D00 8 53 | B2586-210-DAA 44 51 | DI113-DI0-DOD 4 45 | HX-0033900-00 4 71
B1636-581-A00 8 15 | B2586-210-DA0 44 42 | DI520-D10-DOD 12 10 | HX-0033900-00 36 21
B1636-581-B00 8 16 | B2586-210-DB0 44 41 | DI531-DI0-DOD 12 13 | HX-0035400-ON 34 43
B1636-581-C00 8 17 | B2586-210-D00 44 43 | D2502-D10-DOD 22 8 | HX-0035400-0S 34 44
B1636-581-D00 8 18 | B2586-210-D00 44 52 | D2551-21X-X00 42 23 | HX-0040700-00 36 29
B1641-562-000 10 41 | B2587-210-D00 44 29 | D2552-DI10-DOD 28 44 | HX-0041000-0A 36 33
B1642-210-D00 12 62 | B2587-210-000 44 22 | D2552-21X-X00 42 24 | HX-0051100-00 36 38
B1806-210-D00 14 43 | B2588-210-DO0 44 44 | D2554-21X-X00 42 25
B1806-210-D00 40 1 | B2588-210-DO0 44 53 | D2557-DI0-DAD 40 29 | MA-0115320-00 34 29
B1816-215-P00 12 25 | B2589-210-D00 44 19 | D7I33-555-B00 2 59 | MC-2005010-00 6 81
B1816-280-000 44 38 | B2590-210-DA0 28 8 | D8113-555-B00 30 19 | MC-2005010-02 40 6
BI817-210-DAD 44 7 | B2591-210-DA0 28 9 | D8204-555-D00 30 39 | MC-3720011-00 6 82
B1820-210-D00 14 14 | B2592-210-000 40 14 MC-3720011-02 40 7
B1821-210-D00 14 15 | B2593-210-DA0 44 23 | EA-9500B01-00 4 33 | MDP-170B1800 6 80
B1822-215-P00 14 16 | B2593-210-D00 44 24 | EA-9500B01-00 4 66 | MDP-170B1802 40 5
B1828-210-DAA 14 42 | B2594-210-DAD 44 15 | EA-9500B01-00 10 50 | MDP-500B1400 6 179
B1903-552-000 6 76 | B2594-210-D00 44 16 | EA-9500B01-00 14 44 | MDP-500B1402 40 4
B1908-505-000 6 67 | B2595-210-DA0 44 36 | EA-9500B01-00 24 47 | MIS-HJ100003 34 26
B2101-220-000 42 39 | B2595-210-D00 44 37 | EA-9500B01-00 31 4 | M3004-511-00A 34 28
B2107-210-D00 15 2 | B2596-210-DAA 44 63 | EA-9500B01-00 42 34 | M3801-476-000 36 6
B2107-210-000 42 43 | B2596-210-DA0 44 60 | EA-9500B01-00 42 82 | M4206-461-000 36 11
B2110-210-D00 15 41 | B2596-210-DO0 44 61 | EA-9500B02-00 4 34 | M9017-580-0A0 34 18
B2130-210-DO0 15 11 | B2596-210-DO0 44 64 | EA-9500B02-00 4 81 | M9017-580-0A0 38 30
B2414-280-0A0 18 34 | B2597-210-D00 44 39 | E3051-802-000 12 63 | M9024-580-0A0 38 32
B2415-280-0A0 18 32 | B2597-210-DO0 44 66 | E9567-319-000 36 40 | M9035-580-0A0 38 29
B2416-280-000 18 31 | B2598-210-D00 44 17 | E9607-603-000 36 39
B2417-210-000 18 36 | B2599-210-D00 44 18 NM-3040520-SC 36 22
B2417-280-000 18 38 | B2610-210-D00 26 19 | GAF-01007000 6 49 | NM-3040520-SC 36 26
B2418-280-000 18 30 | B2610-210-D00 28 10 | GFU-01001000 42 2 | NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B2421-210-AA0 18 29 | B2646-215-000 44 21 | GFU-01002000 42 3 | NM-6040001-SP 18 9
B2423-280-00A 18 43 | B3126-012-000 2 58 | GFU-010030A0 42 1 | NM-6040003-SC 16 18
B2423-280-00B 18 44 | B3538-112-000 4 30 | GFU-01003000 42 4 | NM-6040003-SC 42 52
B2423-280-00C 18 42 | B4004-210-D00 24 40 | GFU-010040A0 42 21 | NM-6050001-SE 32 13
B2423-280-00D 18 41 | B4007-210-D00 22 34 | GFU-01004000 42 22 | NM-6050001-SE 32 17

— 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N i H Mo s H_ N ik H KO
NM-6050001-SP 1239 SB-3070002-0B 6 30 SL-6052592-TN 6 41 SM-6040802-TP 12 34
NM-6050001-SP 18 12 SB-3070002-0C 6 31 SL-6083092-TN 36 7 SM-6040802-TP 12° 44
NM-6050001-SP 22 39 SB-3070002-0D 6 32 SL-6084092-TN 2 98 SH-6040802-TP 18 22
RM-6050003-SC 8 57 SB-3080010-0A 14 33 SL-9082091-SE 30 11 SM-6040802-TP 2226
NM-6060001-SC 30 48 SB-3080010-0B 14 34 SL-9082091-SE 30 12 SM-6040802-TP 22 41
NM-6080001-SC 30 41 SB-3080010-0C 14 35 SL-9082093-SE 31 12 SM-6040802-TP 24 46
NM-6080001-SC 36 10 SB-3080010-0D 14 36 SL-9082093-SE 42 75 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NH-6080002-SC 34 24 SB-4080001-00 10, 13 SM-0040601-SC 12 48 SM-6040860-TP 2 83
NM-6080721-SE 30 28 SB-4080001-00 2420 SM-1030601-SP 6 21 SH-6040860-TP 16 13
NM-6080721-SE 31 2 SB-7100005-00 26 27 SM-1040801-SP 4 84 SH-6040860-TP 22 29
NM-6080721-SE 42 77 SB-7100005-00 28 24 SM-1040801-SP 4 85 SH-6040860-TP 40 23
NM-6120003-SE 30 30 SB-7160002-00 12° 65 SM-1040801-SP 26 28 SH-6041002-TP 22 27
NM-6160511-SE 32 18 SD-0350156-TP 20 27 SM~-1040801-SP 28 25 SM-6041002-TP 28 26
NS-6090310-SP 15 22 SD-0400266-TP 20 8 SM-1040870-TP 4 16 SH-6041150-TP 2 55
NS-6110310-SP 2 61 SD-0460703-TP 42 18 SM-1040870-TP 4 19 SK-6041200-SP 24 21
NS-6110310-SP 2 74 SD-0601021-SP 276 SM-1040870-TP 4 22 SM-6041200-SP 24 32
N§-6110310-SP 15 23 SD-0640327-TP 42 48 SM-1040870-TP 18 3 SM-6041202-TP 10 21
NS-6120310-SP 2 178 SD-0640327-TP 42 49 SM-2360110-TP 20 20 SM-6041202-TP 20 31
SD-0650321-TP 15 28 SM-4020600-SP 20 18 SM-6041202-TP 22 47

PA-1600801-A0 42 5 SD-0700336-TP 8 62 SM-4021201-SC 4 65 SH-6041202-TP 22 49
PA-1602006-A0 28 20 SD-0700406-TP 42 47 SM-4030455-SP 14 23 SM-6041202-TP 26 29
PB-0000100-00 40 18 SD-0800327-TP 12 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 63 SM-6041202-TP 28 27
PB-0000100-00 42 81 SD-0800327-TP 18 11 SM-4030601-SN 15 29 SM-6041402-TP 22 51
PC-0124010-00 42 59 SD-0800336-TP 8 6l SM-4030855-SN 2 9 SM-6042000-SP 24 33
PC-0124050-00 31 5 SD-0800337-TP 10 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 73 SM-6050802-TP 10 45
PF-0205030-A0 42 31 SD-0800337-TP 12 54 SM-4040855-SP 2 87 SM-6051002-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 28 21 SD-0800346-TP 12. 4 SM-4040855-SP 2 89 SH-6051002-TP 28 28
PJ-0460525-03 42 17 SD-0800386-TP 8 35 SM-4040855-SP 15 36 SH-6051802-TP 24 17
PJ-3010405-05 42 32 SD-0800387-TP 10 40 SM-4040855-SP 44 69 SH-6052502-TP 22 44
PJ-3010405-05 42 83 SD-0800407-TP 20 25 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SM-6053502-TP 22 43
PJ-3040600-01 42 89 SD-0800408-TP 8 38 SM-4041055-8P 2 7 SH-6060550-TP 6 27
PJ-3095200-01 40 17 SD-0800656-TP 8 63 SM-4041055-SP 2 65 SM-6061002-TP 26 30
PJ-3095200-01 42 80 SD-0800746~TP 8 10 SM-4041655-SP 26 33 SM-6061002-TP 28 29
PS-0150042-K0 4 15 SD-0801006-TP 12 61 SM-4041655-SP 28 32 SM-6061202-TP 4 2
PS-0200062-KH 2 71 SD-1000336-TP 8 37 SM-4050855-SP 4 68 SM-6061202-TP 12 28
PS-0400082-KP 44 62 SD-1000337-TP 8 60 SM-4050855-SP 15 37 SM-6061202-TP 24 28
PS-0400062-KP 44 65 SD-1000406-TP 12 55 SM-4050855-SP 15 42 SM-6061402-TN 26 31
PS-0400142-KH 6 47 SK-3311600-SC 30 38 SM-4051055-SP 4 46 SM-6061402-TN 28 30
PV-1502000-00 42 60 SK-3311601-SE 30 46 SM-4051405-SE 32 12 SM-6061402-TP 8 24
PV-1502091-00 42 30 SK-3382001-SE 34 12 SM-4051655-SP 12 49 SM-6061610-SC 32 6
PV-8150050-00 42 67 SK-3412001-SE 42 68 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061802-TP 10 22
PX-0500030-00 42 70 SK-3413201-SE 34 34 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SH-6061802-TP 12 24
PX-5000140-00 42 62 SK-3512001-SE 34 27 SH-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6066002-TN 30 34
SL-4030641-SE 15 30 SM-4061255-SP 4 bl SM-6081562-TP 24 22

RC-0560711-KP 2 49 SL-4030681-SC 34 47 SM-4061255-SP 12 58 SM-6084002-TN 34 25
RC-065081 1-KP 8 25 SL-4030691-SC 34 45 SM-5040655-SN 2 52 SM-6086002-TP 30 42
RC-3781518-KP 8 20 SL-4030691-SC 34 46 SM-5040855-SN 2 20 SM-6450610-TP 4 47
RE-0200000-KO0 20 7 SL-4031081-SC 24! 39 SM-5040855-SN 4 39 SH-6450610-TP 4 48
RE-0250000-K0 15 24 SL-4031081-SC 24 44 SM-5040855-SN 4 83 SH-6450610-TP 26 35
RE-0300000-K0 14 17 SL-4031081-SC 34 3 SM-6020250-TP 14 48 SH-6450610-TP 28 33
RE-0300000-K0O 26 24 SL-4031081-SC 34 10 SM-6020350-SP 20 13 SM-67506C0-TP 42 45
RE-0300000-K0O 26 25 SL-4031081-SF 10 49 SM-6020450-TP 20 37 SM-7030450-SC 4 78
RE-0300000-K0 28 22 SL-4031081-SF 36 15 SM-6020460-TP 14 20 SM-7751160-TP 8 51
RE-0400000-K0 2 50 SL-4031291-SC 12 42 SM-6020460-TP 14 38 SM-8030412-TP 6 63
RE-0400000-KO 42 9 SL-4040681-SC 4 55 SM-6030502-TP 20 29 SM-8030412-TP 16 7
RE-0500000-K0 15 25 SL-4040881-SC 4 5 SM-6030802-TP 26 41 SM-8040310-SS 6 b5l
RE-0500000-K0 28 23 SL-4040881-SC 36 16 SM-6030802-TP 28 41 SM-8040310-SS 6 53
RE-0600000-K0 22 57 SL-4040881-SC 36 18 SM-6040450-TP 40 15 SM-8040412-TP 16 26
RE-0700000-K0 10 35 SL-4040881-SC 36 20 SM-6040602-TP 4 32 SM-8040412-TP 16 27
RE-0700000-K0O 26 26 SL-4040881-SC 36 28 SM-6040602-TP 4 76 SM-8040412-TP 22 45
RE-0800000-K0 6 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 70 SM-6040602-TP 10 51 SM-8040602-TP 22 28
RE-0900000-X0 16 3 SL-4040891-SC 4 73 SM-6040602-TP 16 2 SM~-8040802-TP 2 54
SL-4040891-SC 36 4 SM-6040602-TP 16 16 SM-8050412-TP 10 12

SB-1040016-00 6 69 SL-4040891-SC 36 5 SM-6040602-TP 18 17 SM-8050412-TP 10 30
SB-1080005-00 10 26 SL-4040891-SC 36 9 SM-6040602-TP 20 32 SM-8050412-TP 12 19
SB-1080005-00 22 40 SL-4040891-SC 48 10 SH-6040602-TP 22 42 SM-8050412-TP 12 20
SB-1080005-00 24 19 SL-4041091-SC 36 31 SM-6040602-TP 24 42 SM-8050412-TP 26 32
SB-1080022-00 6 68 SL-4041291-SC 18 20 SM-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-8050502-TP 2 53
SB-1080023-00 6 72 SL-4041691-SC 34 13 SH-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050592-TP 12 46
SB-1100024-00 1247 SL-4043591-8C 36 25 SM-6040650-TP 4 57 SM-8050592-TP 18 2
SB-1100024-00 14 3 SL-4061091-SC 31 10 SM-6040650-TP 14 29 SM-8050612-TP 10 43
SB-1120017-00 14 8 SL-4051091-SC = 42 58 | SM-6040650-TP 20 21 SM-8050612-TP 24 26
SB-1200009-00 6 1 SL-4051091-SC 42 73 SM-6040800-SP 26 34 SM-8050812-TP 28 31
SB-1200017-00 6 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 91 SM-6040800-SP 28 34 SM-8050812-TP 42 46
SB-1200018-00 g8 4 SL-6040892-TN 4 72 SM-6040802-TN 16 9 SM-8060602-TP 24 24
SB-3070002-0A 6 29 SL-6041092-TN 31 7 SM-6040802-TP 8 52 SM-8060602-TP 24 36

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H_NO B " NO 5% H__NO 5 "N
SM-8060610-TP 14 46 | WP-0450801-SP 20 2 | 131-22452 8 22 | 262-21101 4 38
SH-8060612-TP 4 80 | WP-0450801-SP 22 48 | 135-29607 14 26 | 262-21200 4 37
SH-8060612-TP 8 6 | WP-0450801-SP 22 50 | 135-51205 2 67 | 262-23701 22 38
SM-8060612-TP 8 12 | WP-0450826-SC 2 51 | 137-05108 2 21 | 262-26001 10 42
SH-8060612-TP 10 16 | WP-0450846-SP 10 52 | 137-47001 12 59 | 262-26209 12 35
SM-8060612-TP 10 32 | WP-0450846-SP 18 37 | 138-16855 4 35 | 262-60109 2 33
SH-8060612-TP 10 34 | WP-0450846-SP 22 30 | 138-17754 30 13 | 262-60208 2 34
SM-8060612-TP 12 13 | WP-0450846-SP 24 29 | 139-43204 2 70 | 262-60307 2 35
SM-8060612-TP 14 6 | WP-0450846-SP 24 34 | 141-03253 44 5 | 262-60406 2 36
SH-8060802-TP 10 19 | WP-0480856-SP 26 36 | 141-03352 14 39 | 262-60505 2 37
SH-8060812-TP 6 3 | WP-0480856-SP 28 36 | 141-03659 44 6 | 262-60604 2 38
SH-8060812-TP 6 34 | WP-0480856-SP 42 29 | 141-03907 14 21 | 262-60703 2 39
SM-8060812-TP 6 43 | WP-0480856-SP 44 34 | 141-04004 14 19 | 262-60802 2 40
SH-8060812-TP 10 18 | WP-0480856-SP 44 49 | 141-13450 2 57 | 262-61206 2 44
SM-8060812-TP 12 32 | WP-0480856-SP 44 58 | 141-13468 2 56 | 262-61305 2 45
SH-8060812-TP 12 60 | WP-0502616-SD 42 20 | 141-18152 30 4 | 262-61503 2 46
SM-8060812-TP 14 11 | WP-0520656-SA 10 38 | 141-18251 30 8 | 262-61602 247
SH-8060812-TP 18 14 | WP-0520656-SA 22 53 | 141-91951 30 1 | 262-61701 2 48
SM-8060812-TP 24 23 | WP-0522016-SH 10 39 | 142-04655 31 6 | 265-01858 14 18
SH-8060812-TP 24 25 | WP-0531001-SC 15 40 | 161-08300 44 32
S-8061612-TP 6 78 | WP-0531001-SC 22 52 | 161-08300 44 47 | 312-62801 4 36
SH-8061612-TP 48 8 | WP-0550800-SP 24 18 | 161-08300 44 56
SH-8480652-TP 6 26 | WP-0561616-SC 42 51 | 170-07402 30 9 | 400-00029 36 17
SM-8480652-TP 6 35 | WP-0611626-SP 8 9 | 178-45009 36 30 | 400-00029 38 15
SM-8480652-TP 10 10 | WP-0611626-SP 12 29 400-00046 38 21
SM-9061050-TP 24 27 | WP-0651001-SC 4 3 | 228-91006 6 73 | 400-00056 3619
SM-9061203-SE 30 22 | WP-0651001-SC 12 50 | 228-91204 6 28 | 400-00056 38 20
SH-9082023-SE 30 25 | WP-0651001-SC 26 37 | 229-01409 6 62 | 400-00133 34 60
SM-9086523-SE 30 31 | WP-0651001-SC 26 38 | 229-02506 2 4 | 400-00134 34 53
$$-1060210-TP 18 35 | WP-0651001-SC 28 37 | 229-07505 8 45 | 400-00135 34 54
$8-1090750-SP 42 13 | WP-0651001-SC 28 38 | 229-07554 8 44 | 400-00136 34 55
$S-1110640-TP 8 30 | WP-0651646-SC 30 47 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-00138 34 56
$3-4110715-SP 2 72 | WP-0671016-SE 30 23 | 229-21506 16 29 | 400-00140 34 57
$S-5090610-SP 42 26 | WP-0740516-SP 2 79 | 229-21605 48 7 | 400-00146 34 36
$8-6081210-SP 42 10 | WP-0820516-SP 6 15 | 229-28808 16 28 | 400-03451 361
$S-6090910-SP 8 41 | WP-0820526-SD 24 30 | 229-30309 32 14 | 400-03452 36 2
$S-6110430-TP 18 40 | WP-0841601-SC 34 22 | 229-30358 32 1 | 400-03453 36 3
$S-6120940-SP 42 12 | WP-0850002-SP 10 14 | 229-30408 3210 | 400-03458 36 41
$S-7060610-SP 42 11 | WP-0851846-SC 30 43 | 229-30507 32 9 | 400-03970 10 46
$S-7090410-SP 18 33 | WP-0852086-SC 34 21 | 229-30705 32 7 | 400-04253 18 8
$S-7110740-TP 18 39 | WP-0871602-SE 30 14 | 229-30804 32 5 | 400-05388 38 28
$S-7110840-SP 42 27 | WP-0871602-SE 30 26 | 229-30903 32 4 | 400-05390 38 31
$S-7110840-SP 44 33 | WP-0871602-SE 31 1 | 229-31000 32 3 | 400-05391 36 32
SS-7110840-SP 44 48 | WP-0871602-SE 42 76 | 229-31109 32 2 | 400-05391 38 26
$S-7110840-SP 44 57 | WP-1221016-SP 8 27 | 229-31208 32 15 | 400-05392 23 27
$S-7111810-TP 8 42 | WP-1702600-S0 32 19 | 229-31307 32 11 | 400-05393 36 34
$S-8110410-TP 8 34 | WS-0410002-KP 26 40 | 229-31406 32 8 | 400-05393 38 22
ST-9053511-SR 30 40 | WS-0410002-KP 28 39 | 229-31505 12 38 | 400-05394 36 35
WS-0410002-KP 28 40 | 229-32800 40 27 | 400-05394 38 24
TA-0550604-R0 8 64 | WS-0510002-KN 32 16 | 229-33006 40 28 | 400-05401 36 23
TA-0550604-R0 34 40 | WS-0621210-KR 30 24 | 229-33105 40 19 | 400-05401 38 17
TA-0670604-R0 6 18 | WS-0820002-KR 34 23 | 229-33204 40 8 | 400-05641 36 13
TA-0670604-R0 6 19 | WS-0861410-KR 30 16 | 229-55504 15 4 | 400-05648 36 12
TA-0750404-R0 8 21 | WS-0861410-KR 30 27 | 229-55900 15 7 | 400-05692 34 4
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WZ-0430200-KH 44 35 | 229-56007 15 8 | 400-05697 34 11
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WZ-0430200-KH 44 50 | 229-56106 15 9 | 400-05705 36 14
TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WZ-0430200-KH 44 59 | 229-56205 15 10 | 400-05706 36 27
TA-2050406-R0 2 26 | WZ-0850302-KO 10 28 | 229-56908 15 14 | 400-05712 4 82
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 229-57104 15 15 | 400-05726 36 36
100-04109 2 31 | 229-57203 15 16 | 400-05726 38 19
WP-0250516-SD 42 14 | 101-02200 2 82 | 235-17501 18 4 | 400-05727 36 37
WP-0320500-SC 20 6 | 101-02200 40 22 | 235-17600 18 5 | 400-05727 38 18
WP-0320501-SC 15 31 | 101-08009 6 22 | 235-17709 18 6 | 400-05848 34 42
WP-0370316-SD 34 48 | 105-02300 2 62 | 235-17808 18 7 | 400-06317 149
WP-0371016-SD 42 50 | 110-71701 8§ 46 | 236-04200 6 2 | 400-06484 2 66
WP-0371026-SD 42 28 | 110-72402 2 60 | 236-04309 6 42 | 400-06496 4 60
WP-0430800-SC 8 54 | 111-11051 15 13 | 236-10108 8 39 | 400-06497 4 62
WP-0430800-SD 4 49 | 111-55108 30 36 | 236-30007 14 25 | 400-06515 6 50
WP-0430800-SD 4 50 | 111-55207 30 37 | 236-38109 4 61 | 400-06516 6 52
WP-0430801-SC 16 10 | 111-58300 30 32 | 236-33208 4 63 | 400-06529 § 64
WP-0430801-SC 24 8 | 111-58409 30 5 | 236-38406 4 64 | 400-06530 § 65
WP-0450000-SD 28 35 | 111-58516 30 10 | 260-37200 2 68 | 400-06531 6 66
WP-0450801-SD 2 75 | 111-58607 30 6 | 260-37309 2 69 | 400-06532 6 74
WP-0450801-SD 15 38 | 111-59001 30 17 | 260-37903 40 13 | 400-06534 6§ 70
WP-0450801-SD 15 39 | 111-59506 30 15 | 262-11904 2 12 | 400-06535 6 71
WP-0450801-SP 18 18 | 131-22403 8 23 | 262-18602 16 31 | 400-06537 6 75

~ 49 -




NUMETRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE | REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E H_ RO S H N &h H_NO i H N0
400-06555 6 17 400-11152 20 24 400-25016 10 31 400-30620 8 31
400-06561 6 23 400-11359 45 2 400-25017 4 4 400-30621 8 55
400-06567 14 5 400-11902 6 77 400-25018 4 6 400-30623 8 47
400-06569 14 10 400-12038 38 23 400-25021 4 11 400-30625 10 1
400-06574 14 13 400-12965 8 19 400-25023 4 8 400-30626 10 2
400-06576 14 31 400-13640 2 92 400-25030 10 36 400-30627 10 3
400-06577 14 22 400-13967 48 9 400-25031 4 20 400-30628 8 65
400-06578 14 45 400-14963 14 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 8§ 66
400-06617 16 5 400-14964 14 = 49 400-25415 8 8 400-30630 8 67
400-06622 16 25 400-14965 14 . 41 400-25416 15 3 400-30694 34 5
400-06626 16 4 400-15800 200 5 400-25417 6 8 400-30695 34 7
400-06666 12 45 400-23623 243 400-25418 10 33 400-30696 34 8
400-06712 18 10 400-23624 18 13 400-25419 10 47 400-30697 34 9
400-06761 20 1 400-23626 127 400-25420 10 44 400-30764 34 59
400-06762 20 3 400-23627 12 36 400-25421 10 7 400-30765 34 37
400-06765 20 4 400-23629 4 4] 400-25423 10 8 400-30766 34 39
400-06768 20 19 400-23631 8 49 400-25424 8§ 59 400-30767 34 38
400-06772 20 10 400-23632 8 50 400-25426 10 27 400-30778 15 1
400-06777 20 16 400-23635 26 22 400-25427 8 2 400-30778 38 8
400-06780 20 11 400-23635 28 15 400-25428 8§ 11 400-30779 156 12
400-06781 20 12 400-23636 26 1 400-25429 8§ 128 400-30780 15 5
400-06782 20 14 400-23636 28 1 400-25431 8 1 400-30828 2 8
400-06836 4 56 400-23638 26 10 400-25432 8§ 56 400-30829 2 43
400-06840 4 58 400-23639 28 6 400-25435 1230 400-30923 34 35
400-0929¢C 4 79 400-23640 28 3 400-25436 12 33 400-30923 38 12
400-10414 2 10 400-23641 28 13 400-25437 24 9 400-30926 34 41
400-10415 6 5 400-23642 28 14 400-25438 24 14 400-30932 18 23
400-10418 6 7 400-23643 28 2 400-25439 24 31 400-30933 18 24
400-10421 6 20 400-23644 28 11 400-25440 15 34 400-30934 18 25
400-10422 6 9 400-23645 26 2 400-25441 15 35 400-30935 18 15
400-10423 6 10 400-23646 26 3 400-26817 10 4 400-30936 18 1
400-10424 6 11 400-23647 26 12 400-26818 6 24 400-30937 12 3
400-10425 6 12 400-23647 28 b 400-26819 10 9 400-30940 20 26
400-10426 6 13 400-23648 26 9 400-26829 4 52 400-30942 20 17
400-10427 6 14 400-23649 266 400-26830 4 53 400-30943 20 15
400-10434 6 33 400-23650 260 7 400-26831 4 54 400-30944 22 1
400-10437 6 36 400-23651 26 16 400-26882 6 57 400-30945 22 4
400-10438 6 37 400-23652 26 4 400-26884 6 61 400-30946 22 14
400-1043¢ 6 38 400-23653 260 5 400-26979 2 3 400-30947 24 6
400-10440 6 39 400-23654 26 17 400-26980 2 1 400-30948 24 10
400-10441 6 55 400-23662 31 11 400-27770 40 20 400-30949 30 35
400-10442 6 56 400-23662 42 74 400-27870 10 37 400-30950 31 8
400-10443 12 43 400-23663 26 21 400-27971 2 64 400-30951 31 9
400-10455 12 56 400-23663 28 16 400-28337 12 23 400-30951 38 11
400-10464 12 31 400-23865 2 4] 400-28338 2 32 400-30951 42 72
400-10464 14 2 400-23866 2 42 400-28459 2 88 400-30956 15 6
400-10470 14 27 400-23983 16 12 400-28834 2 84 400-30983 34 14
400-10471 14 28 400-23997 16 26 400-28835 2 85 400-31006 38 14
400-1047% 14 30 400-23999 16 15 400-28873 18 21 400-31011 34 61
400-10477 16 6 400-24062 14 4 400-28877 2 28 400-31136 6 16
400~10479 16 8 400-24063 14 7 400-29108 6 40 400-31336 2 80
400-10487 16 17 400-24066 14 1 400-29108 38 16 400-31449 38 1
400-10489 16 19 400-24068 16 14 400-29411 16 32 400-31465 38 33
400-10489 16 23 400-24070 16 11 400-29412 48 3 400-31471 34 2
400-10490 16 20 400-24645 121 400-29419 8§ 36 400-31502 34 20
400-10497 16 21 400-24646 12 2 400-29420 10 5 400-32483 10 6
400-10498 16 22 400-24987 § 28 400-29626 24 1 400-32505 24 43
400-10499 16 24 400-24988 § 29 400-29626 38 4 400-32505 38 40
400-10503 16 27 400-24989 10 24 400-29627 24 2 400-32506 38 38
400-10504 16 30 400-24990 8 14 400-29627 38 b 400-32507 38 41
400-10508 16 33 400-24991 § 40 400-29628 10 20 400-32508 20 33
400-10509 16 34 400-24992 12 51 400-29628 38 2 400-32508 38 43
400-10510 16 35 400-24993 12 52 400-29629 12 22 400-32509 38 44
400-105611 16 36 400-24994 12, 53 400-29629 38 6 400-32510 38 47
400-10512 16 37 400-24995 12, 57 400-29630 20 30 400-32511 2 81
400-10513 16 38 400-24996 1227 400-29630 38 7 400-32511 38 50
400-10514 16 39 400-24997 4 1 400-29632 2 90 400-32512 4 69
400-10515 48 1 400-24998 2 86 400-29632 38 49 400-32512 38 37
400-10521 48 4 400-24999 2 6 400-29633 4 67 400-32539 16 1
400-10522 48 5 400-25009 12, 26 400-29633 38 46 400-32539 38 3
400-10523 48 6 400-25010 10 23 400-29776 4 59 400-32671 14 12
400-10525 18 16 400-25011 8§ 13 400-30615 10 15 400-32704 34 1
400-10527 20 22 400-25012 8 b 400-30616 8 68 400-32704 38 13
400-10528 20 23 400-25013 24 45 400-30617 8§ 4 400-32714 34 6
400-10533 6 54 400-25014 4 44 400-30618 8 58 400-32719 8 7
400-10589 20 9 400-25015 4 86 400-30619 10 17 400-32763 40 11

- 50 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% 4 E N ki3 H N0 i " _NO mE H N0
400-32798 8 43 400-38565 22 36
400-32805 12 15 400-38566 24 41
400-33042 24 15 400-38567 28 45
400-33144 22 2 400-38568 4 43
400-33145 22 5
400-33146 22 16
400-33147 22 18
400-33148 22 20
400-33149 22 23
400-33150 22 12
400-33153 22 10
400-33181 24 11
400-33190 20 34
400-33191 20 28
400-33316 34 49
400-33831 38 34
400-33831 39 1
400-33875 38 35
400-33875 39 3
400-33964 38 10
400-33964 42 78
400-33965 38 ¢
400-33965 42 79
400-34259 34 50
400-34262 34 58
400-34922 1237
400-35024 34 33
400-35324 42 33
400-35324 42 61
400-35606 44 8
400-35607 4 9
400-35608 44 10
400-35609 44 11
400-35610 44 12
400-35692 42 56
400-35693 42 66
400-35694 42 57
400-35866 42 41
400-35867 42 38
400-36110 2 97
400-36117 14 37
400-36118 14 47
400-36229 42 40
400-36230 42 42
400-36392 42 44
400-36457 4 7
400-36459 4 9
400-36461 4 12
400-36464 4 21
400-36465 4 74
400-36467 4 75
400-36468 4 77
400-36470 1216
400-36471 12 9
400-36472 12 12
400-36473 24 4
400-36474 22 35
400-36475 24 12
400-36476 24 16
400-36477 28 42
400-36478 28 43
400-36479 40 3
400-36481 4 42
400-36524 42 36
400-36525 42 37
400-36526 42 35
400-37500 156 32
400-37501 156 33
400-38255 30 2
400-38553 4 10
400-38555 4 13
400-38558 12 17
400-38561 223
400-38562 226
400-38563 24 5
400-38564 24 13




MEMO

— 5% _




MEMO

- B3 -







JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright €) 19982005 JUKi CORP.

FEONBERGCER, HETS
EFRIELET,

Ail rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &3
T182-8655 R AT A E AMTS-2-1 S
TEL. 03-3480-1111(RR %) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% 1 ¥ )L o{ )

HELRSD, SHERT
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HKION—Y YR +EREARRDHFER(ERTIHABY £7,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MIDN=Y YR ML, 2005498 REODHAURTHEELELDTT.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2005.

Printed in Japan






